
Department of Posts: India

Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Rajasthan Circle

Rule-3 Transfer Allotment List

No. Case mark:-

Part-A(Outward Transfer-On request & Mutual)

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the GDS Rule-3 transfer of the following GDS as
detailed below: -

S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

1 50066953 NEM SINGH BPM,

Bamanheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

BPM, Barakhan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

2 50084262 SHIV LAL VYAS BPM, Jhadol

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Mokhunda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

3 50084292 RATAN LAL

REGAR

BPM, Kanechan

Khurd B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM,

Hukumpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

4 50084321 NANU RAM

KUMAWAT

BPM, Sareri CO

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Megras

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

5 50084336 GOVIND LAL

SUTHAR

BPM, Lasadiya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Sanganer

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

6 50088041 DHANE KHAN BPM, Jeewana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Sangana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

7 50088065 JAMAL KHAN BPM, Sangana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Jeewana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

8 50088113 MAHAVEER SINGH BPM, Khambal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Mamawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

9 50088140 JAISA RAM BPM, Mamawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Khambal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

10 50090739 MAMTA RANI BPM, Murwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Madhoni

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

11 50090783 SANTOSH  MEENA BPM, Pipla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Undera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

12 50091009 ARVIND KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Barso

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Tarauli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mathura

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

13 50099213 GHANSHYAM 

SHARMA

ABPM,

Mundanwara

Kalan B.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Rajwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

14 50099347 PRADEEP  BPM, Bighota

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM,

Chandanhoola

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

New Delhi

South West

Division

Delhi Circle On request
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and Level

Present
Division
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& Level
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15 50099358 GAJENDRA 

SINGH

BPM, Buntoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Ramnagar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

16 50099423 HARI  ABPM, Tasai

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Baseth

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

17 50099437 DHEERAJ BPM, Kolari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

BPM, Dhanaula

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

18 50099441 ADIM SINGH BPM, Kurenda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

BPM, Bisalpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

19 50099461 BANWARI  MEENA BPM, Sakat

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Neemla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

20 50101242 RAMESH PRASAD ABPM,

Dhannasar

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM, Chauki

Dhaulas

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Dehradun

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

On request

21 50101983 PRAHLAD KUMAR

DHAKER

BPM,

Badolimadhosing

h B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM,

Badolighata

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

22 50103000 KRISHNA  RAM BPM, Modiawat

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

BPM, Phogari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

23 50103077 GOVIND  SONI BPM, Panchota

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

BPM, Heerani

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

24 50103168 GENDA RAM ABPM,

Narainpura

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

BPM, Barwala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

25 50108323 KIRAN KUMARI DakSevak,

Balchand Para

Bundi S.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Tonk Division DakSevak,

Malviya Nagar

S.O

(Jaipur)(Level

2-Slab 2)

Jaipur City

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

26 50108451 JODHRAJ GURJAR BPM, Silore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, Saipura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

27 50108480 HATHI RAM

MEENA

BPM, Shop

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM,

Mandawara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

28 50108684 PREM LAL

MEGHVANSHI

BPM, Laxmipura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division DakSevak, Umar

S.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

29 50108808 RAMESH CHAND

YOGI

ABPM, Bada

Kheda B.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Tonk Division BPM, Papdi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

30 50108878 SUNITA KUMARI

MEENA

ABPM, Hisampur

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tonk Division ABPM, Ghad

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

31 50109201 PREM PRAKASH

SHARMA

ABPM, Sunara

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, Rajpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

32 50111619 JAI SINGH BPM, Narwasi

R.S. B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Churu

Division

BPM, Kalana Tal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

33 50112032 MOHAN LAL

NAGAR

BPM, Kadia Ban

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Kotri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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34 50112145 SURENDRA

KUMAR SUMAN

BPM, Dhaba

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kota Division BPM, Thikaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

35 50112255 BAHADUR  MEENA BPM, Phalia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Hamirpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Guna

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

36 50112279 MUKESH

LOVVANSHI

BPM, Sahjanpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Digod Jagir

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

37 50112298 SONAM YADAV BPM, Shahpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Kachri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

38 50112316 DHEERENDRA

OJHA

BPM, Kadia

Nohar B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Bhilwada

Neecha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

39 50114147 ASHOK KUMAR

MEENA 

BPM, Charia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

BPM, Khejara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

40 50114185 MUKESH MEENA BPM, Birol

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

BPM, Dabri

Baloda B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

41 50117905 DIMPAL SOLANKI BPM, Sathia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Jamburdi

Hapsi B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Indore

Moffusil

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

42 50119130 NARAYAN SINGH ABPM,

Bamanheda

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

BPM, Khodmal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

43 50119249 JAGDISH PRASAD

SWAMI

BPM, Mohanpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

BPM, Mandusiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

44 50119517 RAMESH KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Dabri

Baloda B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

BPM, Birol

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

45 50128165 PANKAJ PATEL BPM,

Navalshyam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Karoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

46 50128178 MANISH GARG BPM, Kuwania

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Cheeb

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

47 50128201 PANKAJ RAWAL BPM, Umbada

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Naya Goan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

48 50128213 NIJAMUDDIN

KHAN

ABPM, Delwara

Lokiya B.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Kanji Ka

Gada B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

49 50128432 NARENDRA

BHATT 

BPM, Odwariya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Ghada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Panchmahals

Division

Gujarat

Circle

On request

50 50128717 PAVAN KUMAR ABPM, Baitu

Bhimji B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Sanpa

Manji B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

51 50129300 DURGPAL SINGH BPM, Amla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Ratariya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

52 50129330 SURAJ KARAN BPM, NEWRA

ROAD(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jodhpur

Division

BPM, Gheora

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

53 50129425 MAKHNA RAM ABPM, Kathori

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM,

Gogade(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level
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Division
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Circle
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Type
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54 50130697 HEERA LAL JAT ABPM, Rajpura

Nosal BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Sikar Division BPM, Dansroli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

55 50130719 SITA RAM

BANGARWA

BPM,

Bhurdonkabas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division BPM, Khedi Milk

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

56 50131454 RAJPAL ABPM, Kolari

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dholpur

Division

ABPM, Ayela

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

57 50133018 BABU LAL MEENA BPM, Udaipuria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Thikriya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

58 50133028 MANSINGH

KUMAWAT

ABPM, Bandikui

Jagir BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Sodala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

59 50133058 PRAKASH CHAND

BHARGAVA

BPM, Khatipura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Natata

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

60 50133074 SITA RAM SIWAL DakSevak,

Sainthal

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Nabhawala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

61 50133087 MAHENDRA

KUMAR SAINI

BPM, Gudhliya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM,

Gangadwadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

62 50133109 ANIL KUMAR SEN ABPM, Mansar

Khedi BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

DakSevak, Jaipur

R.S. S.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Jaipur City

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

63 50133336 RAMPRATAP

SWAMI

ABPM,

Keshwana

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Keshwana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

64 50133418 RAMAVTAR

SHARMA

BPM, Amargarh

Chaur BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Baloti

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

65 50133514 AMAR SINGH

JATAV

ABPM, Manchi

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Gudla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

66 50133668 VINOD KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Radawas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Gangoti

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

67 50134154 CHARAN SINGH

SAINI

ABPM,

Sengarpura

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Shyaroli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

68 50134251 OM PRAKASH

MEENA

BPM, Pratapura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Prem

Nagar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

69 50134415 MANOJ KUMAR

SHARMA

BPM, Nangal

Panditpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Arniya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

70 50134483 RAJENDRA

KUMAR MEENA

BPM, Didawata

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Nangal

Bairsi BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

71 50134489 SUBHASH CHAND

MEENA

BPM,

Doongrikalan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Auchandi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

72 50134523 KUBER SINGH BPM, Kalakho

Ambadi BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Lanka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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73 50174194 RAJENDRA

PRASAD MEENA

BPM, Gagwana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Parla

Khalsa BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

74 50464025 ANJALI

SARASWAT

BPM, Bholi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Vidhani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

75 50464450 HIMANSHU

DINDOR

BPM, Cheekli

Teja B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Pal

Kharwad

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

76 50464784 LAKSHMAN

DULAWAT

DakSevak,

Badgaon

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udaipur

Division

DakSevak, SRO

J Dn

Udaipur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS J

Division

Ajmer

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

77 50464802 DINESH KUMAR

MEENA

BPM,

Langariyawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

BPM, Hansmahal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

78 50464809 ASHOK KUMAR BPM, Pindola

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Garbolia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

79 50464811 BHANU JHALA BPM, Gehu

Khedi B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Gagron

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

80 50466763 MOOLCHAND

REGAR

BPM, Barana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

BPM, Rohindi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

81 50467021 SHAILENDRA

KANWAR

BPM, Bhakriwala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division BPM, Baba

Ramdeonagar(Le

vel 1-Slab 2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

82 50468144 AFZAL MANSURI BPM, Rewara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Gadola

B.O (Nimbahera

S.O)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

83 50470473 NEHA LOHIYA DakSevak,

Dwarikapuri

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur City

Division

DakSevak,

Nangal Raya

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

84 50470538 KAMAL SINGH

KASANA

BPM, Badoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Peelwa

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

85 50470843 RUPALI SHARMA ABPM,

Barehmori

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dholpur

Division

ABPM, Birharu

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

86 50471345 Pankaj Kumar DakSevak,

Pratap Nagar

Housing Board

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur City

Division

ABPM, Shahpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

87 50471433 AJAY KUMAR

SINGH

BPM, Karwari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

BPM, Salemabad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

88 50471474 SURAJ KUMAR

SHAH

DakSevak,

Malviya Nagar

S.O

(Jaipur)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaipur City

Division

ABPM, Sahi

Minapur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Muzaffarpur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

89 50471587 AMIT SHARMA DakSevak,

Bayana SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dholpur

Division

DakSevak, Arya

Samaj Road

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mathura

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

90 50472897 MANISHA ABPM,

Maharampur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhunjhunu

Division

DakSevak,

Bijwasan

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

South West

Division

Delhi Circle On request
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91 50473842 YUVRAJ SINGH DakSevak, SRO

JP Dn.

Bharatpur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS JP

Division

ABPM, Bhara

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

92 50474984 KANCHAN ABPM, Purani

Chhawani

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dholpur

Division

DakSevak,

Mathura Jn RS

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mathura

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

93 50478258 DEEPESH KUMAR BPM, Dabar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Naya 

Bans BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Etah Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

94 50480486 DINESH KUMAR

JANGIR

ABPM, Odhania

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak, Pal

Beesla Ajmer

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

95 50480752 HEMENDRA 

JADOUN

BPM, Bhanwar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM,

Rajpur(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

96 50485607 RAJESH KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Garwasi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Silki

Doongari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

97 50486003 GAJENDRA

DHAKER

ABPM, Badgaon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

ABPM, Baldarah

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

98 50486085 YOGESH KUMAR BPM, Jodia B.O

(Kotkassim

S.O)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Singhu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

99 50486265 NAHAR SINGH

MEENA

DakSevak,

Kanjoli Line

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

ABPM, Palson

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mathura

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

100 50487093 GAURAV KUMAR

MEENA

DakSevak,

Malviya Nagar

S.O

(Jaipur)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaipur City

Division

DakSevak, GTB

Hospital

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Delhi East

Division

Delhi Circle On request

101 50487726 DINESH KUMAR ABPM, Bijora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

DakSevak, Anta

Gas Power

Project Anta

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

102 50488630 YATENDRA SINGH ABPM, Siras

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dholpur

Division

DakSevak, HRO

Rajasthan(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS JP

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

103 50498221 SANJAY YADAV BPM, Sohali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

BPM, Gejha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gautam

Buddha

Nagar

Division

office

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

104 50499825 UDAYBHAN SINGH ABPM, Kharbara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

ABPM, Deoretha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

105 50504314 ASHOK KUMARI ABPM,

Duragpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

ABPM, Deori

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

106 50505035 ROHIT KUMAR

NANDWANI

BPM, Lambia

Station B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Deoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

107 50505054 NEMI  CHAND

KUMAWAT

BPM, Kavlas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Darawat

CO B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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108 50505387 ASHOK REGAR ABPM, Dugoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Nagaur

Division

DakSevak,

Janakpuri B 1

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

109 50505391 AMAN SHARMA ABPM,

Ajabpura(Level

1-Slab 1)

Nagaur

Division

DakSevak,

Janakpuri B 1

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

110 50505418 SHIVDAN SINGH DakSevak,

Mahroli SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sikar Division DakSevak, HRO

Rajasthan(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS JP

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

111 50506202 SUNIL KUMAR DakSevak,

Power House

Ratangarh

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

DakSevak,

Power House

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

112 50506379 KIRAN BHARTI ABPM,

Pachpadra Salt

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Rewara

Jetmalan(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

113 50506955 RIPUDAMAN ABPM, Pabusar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

DakSevak,

Rohini Sector 16

PO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

114 50507114 HEMENDRA

KUMAR JATAV

BPM, Chainpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Shekhpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

115 50507597 SUMER SINGH ABPM, Dantra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

DakSevak, Ajmer

H.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

116 50507613 DILKUSH MEENA ABPM,

Kushalpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

ABPM, Asalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

117 50507783 SUYASH SHARMA ABPM, Sherpur

Khilchipur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

ABPM, Saipura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur City

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

118 50507839 PAWAN ABPM, Sohali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhunjhunu

Division

ABPM, Buddin

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

119 50508052 MANOJ MEENA ABPM, Ratlai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

DakSevak,

Ghatoli

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

120 50508065 ASHUTOSH

MEENA

BPM, Binjari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Baman

Baroda BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

121 50508159 MAHESH YADAV BPM, Parda

Mehton ka

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Pepala

Gunj B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

122 50508364 RAMNARESH

MEENA

ABPM, Batawada

Par B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

ABPM, Nipania

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

123 50508426 MONIKA YADAV BPM,

Doongakinangal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division BPM,

Gokulkabas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

124 50508513 SACHIN SINGH

PARMAR

BPM, 11ps

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Nagla Tula

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

125 50508604 RAHUL MEENA ABPM, Manpura

Machedi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

DakSevak, Abul

Fazal EnclaveI

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

South

Division

Delhi Circle On request
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126 50508812 VIKAS SHARMA BPM, Santha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Reta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

127 50509359 BHIM PAL DakSevak,

Neemrana

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwar

Division

DakSevak, R K

Puram Sect3

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

South West

Division

Delhi Circle On request

128 50509714 JYOTI JAT ABPM, Sagtara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udaipur

Division

DakSevak, Court

Campus

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

129 50509798 JEEVAN PRAKASH DakSevak,

Ayana S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kota Division ABPM, Raithal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

130 50509830 RITIK KUMAR ABPM, Dosod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwar

Division

DakSevak, Hauz

Khas SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

New Delhi

South West

Division

Delhi Circle On request

131 50509858 RISHIKESH

KUMAR

ABPM, Kharnota

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udaipur

Division

ABPM, PAKRI

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Patna

Division

Bihar Circle On request

132 50510040 ANUJ BPM, Jaitpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

BPM,

SURJANWAS(Le

vel 1-Slab 2)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

133 50510825 SACHIN MEENA BPM, Haripura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Luniawas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

134 50510938 NARESH KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Sonasar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

BPM, Kacholiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

135 50510994 MUKESH ABPM, Khara

Rathodan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

DakSevak,

Patparganj

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Delhi East

Division

Delhi Circle On request

136 50511111 SAPNA MEENA ABPM, Sikrori

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Bilod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

137 50511814 SANDEEP KUMAR BPM, Partapur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Naghori

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

138 50511815 ANKIT KUMAR BPM, Nanagwas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Sanjay

Colony Bhati

Mines BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

New Delhi

South West

Division

Delhi Circle On request

139 50511984 AMAN MEENA BPM, Rabhana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Shahpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

140 50511989 PRAMOD 

SHARMA

BPM, Gotoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Ikrotia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

141 50512038 AMIT  KUMAR ABPM, Partapur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwar

Division

DakSevak, R K

Puram Main

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

South West

Division

Delhi Circle On request

142 50512250 RAJENDRA

MEENA

BPM, Gothda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Pandawa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

143 50512608 SANJAY KUMAR

BAMBHNIYA

BPM, Bhanwarlai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Delhi East

Division(Level

1-Slab 2)

Delhi East

Division

Delhi Circle On request

144 50512811 NARENDER ABPM, Gadli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhunjhunu

Division

DakSevak,

Chanderkot

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udhampur

Division

Jammu and

Kashmir

Circle

On request
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145 50512907 LAKSHMAN

MEENA

ABPM, Siras

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division DakSevak, SRO

JP Dn.

Sikar(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS JP

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

146 50513101 VINOD KUMAR

MENARIYA

BPM, Munjuwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Sangriya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

147 50513303 CHANDAN

SHANDILYA

ABPM, Chhan

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Goth Bihari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

148 50513543 KUNAL DAKAUT ABPM, Choma

Malian B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kota Division DakSevak,

Shahabad S.O

Baran(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

149 50513746 MANISHA

BHARDWAJ

ABPM,

Lasdawan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

DakSevak,

Collectorate 

Chittorgarh

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

150 50513843 RAJESH

CHOUDHARY

BPM, Sindoliya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, Harpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

151 50514479 SANJAY KUMAR

KOTHARI

DakSevak,

Champaneri

S.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

BPM, Badi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

152 50514534 TEENA MEENA BPM, Jatwara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Malpuria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

153 50515081 NEERU MEENA DakSevak, Reni

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwar

Division

DakSevak,

Palam Village

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

154 50515106 ANIL TANWAR BPM, Nimera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division BPM, Khatod

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

155 50515667 SHEKHAR

SOROUT

BPM, Musepur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Ali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

New Delhi

South

Division

Delhi Circle On request

156 50515743 LAKSHYA VYAS DakSevak,

Mahidam

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dungarpur

Division

DakSevak,

Banswara Mahi

Colony S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

157 50516013 JAIPAL ABPM, Agawana

Khurd B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhunjhunu

Division

ABPM, Dhadhot

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

158 50516306 KRISHNAPAL 

YADAV

BPM, Natoj

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM,

Kherameda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

159 50516307 HIRDYESH SAIN BPM, Chimrauli

Gaur B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Kalwari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

160 50516466 PRITAM ABPM,

Kherajahar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwar

Division

ABPM, Narhera

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

161 50517232 VIKRANT

CHOUDHARY

BPM, Bosana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division BPM, Mandauli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bareilly

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

162 50517297 DEEPAK ABPM, Berla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhunjhunu

Division

ABPM,

Turkiawas

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request
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163 50517437 ROHIT

RUKAMPARIA

BPM, Gudha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Ullela

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

164 50517781 GAURAV RAWAT ABPM, Matuki

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

ABPM,

Maharana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mathura

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

165 50518308 VRITIKA GAUTAM BPM, Richhanda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Kherali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

166 50518328 DHEERAJ KUMAR ABPM, Benada

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

DakSevak,

Central

University

Haryana

Mohindergarh

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

167 50518429 SACHIN SINGH

CHAHAR

ABPM, Dabi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division ABPM, Kheria

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

168 50519238 NARENDER

KUMAR

BPM,

Sunderpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Quazipur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

169 50519281 NIKHIL NAGAR BPM, Naupura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Dhodsar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

170 50519286 RAVINDRA SINGH

RAJPUT

BPM, Sujatnagar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Issapur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

171 50519867 ANJALI SAHU BPM, Bansera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM,

K.K.GOPAL

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

172 50520131 AKASH SHARMA BPM, Rajpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM,

Jhajhirampura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

173 50520680 SHALU ANAND ABPM, Tilanju

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division ABPM, Lalai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

174 50520740 MANJEET BPM, Rohila

West B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Dokwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

175 50522227 MANISH KUMAR BPM, Dholiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Erki

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Aurangabad

Bihar

Division

Bihar Circle On request

176 50522414 GARIMA GALAV BPM, Jaloda

Tejaji B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Fatehpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

177 50522433 KHUSHIRAM

MEENA 

BPM, Dei Kheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, Mohanpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

178 50522723 YOGESH DHAYAL BPM,

Jaisinghpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Pandwala

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

179 50523043 PANKAJ CHAUHAN BPM, Manpura

Jagir B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Jamu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kanpur City

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

180 50523303 SUSHIL KUMAR BPM, Daulatpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Barara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

181 50523327 DEEPAK KUMAR ABPM, Nimbla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Daruda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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182 50523485 SAHIL DakSevak,

Nawalgarh

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhunjhunu

Division

ABPM, Gurera

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

183 50523569 ROHIT MORYA DakSevak,

Barmer Agore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Magne Ki

Dhani B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

184 50523696 SANDEEP BHATI BPM, Kharia

Kaniram

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

BPM, Juddi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

185 50523957 MOHIT BPM, Badwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Chitrauli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

186 50524222 ANJALI GOND ABPM, Charkra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

DakSevak,

MARYADPUR

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Azamgarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

187 50524259 RAHUL KUMAR BPM, Bhomsagar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

BPM,

Champapur

Koiria BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

East

Champaran

Division

Bihar Circle On request

188 50525906 NAGENDRA SINGH

RATHORE

BPM, Parda

Thoor B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Devla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

189 50527823 HITESH

CHAUDHARY

DakSevak, Rareh

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

ABPM, Nera

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mathura

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

190 50528442 MUKESH KUMAR DakSevak,

Rudawal

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dholpur

Division

ABPM, Artoni

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

191 50538356 AATMARAM SAHU BPM, Badla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Gageda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

192 50538519 SANJAY BPM, Rora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bikaner

Division

BPM,

Saroopdesar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bikaner

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

193 50541191 RAMDHAN

MEGHWANSHI

BPM, Bhagwan

Pura B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ajmer

Division

BPM, Loharwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

194 50541512 SAPNA TYAGI BPM, Khardeola

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Dauki

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

195 50542704 RAVINDRA MEENA BPM, Kayar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

BPM, Gullana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

196 50542731 ANIL ABPM, Binasar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

ABPM, Haibatpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

197 50543115 YOGESH KUMAR ABPM, Ratariya

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak, Saran

Nagar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

198 50543177 ADITI SHARMA BPM, Palunda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Maheshara

Khurd BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

199 50543478 AJAY ABPM, Khotari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

ABPM, Gorchi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

200 50543486 PARVESH BPM, Bhukhredi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

BPM, Kirtan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request
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201 50544076 SUMIT KUMAR BPM, Indergarh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

BPM, Mandi

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Karnal

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

202 50544599 SANJAY PATIDAR BPM, Gowadi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Phaota

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

203 50544745 ROSHNI BPM, Rojan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bikaner

Division

BPM, Bhanger

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ferozpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

204 50545013 VAIBHAV PATIDAR BPM, Vageri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Tamtiya

Rathor B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

205 50545095 DEVENDRA BPM, Noor

Nagar B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Gothra B.O

(Kishangarh Bas

S.O)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

206 50545128 ASHWANI CHAHAL ABPM,

Ratanpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM, Bhodia

Khera BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

207 50545472 RANJAN KUMAR BPM, Sultan Ji

ka  Kherwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM,

GANGAHARA

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Patna

Division

Bihar Circle On request

208 50545534 YASHPAL DAGDI BPM, Jhoontha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division BPM, Moyana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

209 50545763 KULDEEP SINGH DakSevak,

Krishna Mandir

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur City

Division

ABPM, Kalsora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Karnal

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

210 50546793 SONU KUMAR DakSevak, Sayra

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udaipur

Division

DakSevak,

Jamalpur Gogri

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Begusarai

Division

Bihar Circle On request

211 50546963 SONU BPM, Budel

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Kanhawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

212 50547231 ANKIT ABPM,

Bhuchawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

ABPM, Redi

Bhurawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

213 50548460 MINAL PATIDAR ABPM, Naugama

Chhinch

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dungarpur

Division

ABPM, Tamtiya

Rathor B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

214 50548939 PRIYANKA

PRAJAPAT

DakSevak, Raj

Garh Ajmer

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ajmer

Division

DakSevak,

Tantoti S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

215 50550845 CHIRAG YADAV BPM, Balluwas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Khoondrot

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

216 50551136 HARNANDI ABPM, Dhigarla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

ABPM, Molisar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

217 50552032 SANJAY BPM,

Dudhwakha R.S.

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

BPM, Mattar

Sham BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

218 50553618 MONIKA YADAV BPM, Baberi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Kaysa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

219 50554594 ASHISH KUMAR BPM,

Norangwada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Pali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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220 50554962 ANJALI KUMHAR BPM, Satolav

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

BPM, Salari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

221 50555027 JYOTI MEENA BPM, Newar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Kunthada

Khurd BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

222 50555034 TANISHA

VAISHNAV

BPM, Nahargarh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Semliya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

223 50555596 PAPPU KUMAR

BANTAR

BPM, Mahad

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Behat Goth

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Madhubani

Division

Bihar Circle On request

224 50555874 SACHIN BPM, Hardia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

BPM, Kashmore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

225 50555877 LOKESH KUMAR BPM, Guran

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Suthana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

226 50556688 ANTIM BPM, Binadesar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

BPM, Garinda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

227 50556829 DEEPESH BPM, Sarheta

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Karota

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

Mutual

228 50557073 DILEEP MENARIYA BPM, Parsoli B.O

(Bari Sadri

S.O)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Alod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

229 50557074 RUCHIR DASHORA BPM, Rawatpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Pandoli

Mataji Ki

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

230 50557124 UMIT BPM, Nangal

Lakha B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Rodwal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

231 50557128 HEMRAJ

PRAJAPAT

BPM, Akhepur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Brahman

Bairada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

232 50557292 NITESH DakSevak,

Rampur S.O

(Alwar)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Alwar

Division

ABPM, Surheti

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Rohtak

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

233 50557392 RAJESH KUMAR BPM, Bheetwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division BPM, Maithwada

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Indore

Moffusil

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

234 50557471 SUMIT SAINI BPM, Bhatpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Bhandore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

235 50557614 SURESH ABPM, Dhamred

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Alwar

Division

DakSevak,

Palam Extn

(Harijan Basti)

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

236 50557791 PADMA KUMARI BPM, Dhagaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, Bavri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

237 50558006 NIKITA DHAKER BPM, Bilesari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Sandhara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mandsaur

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

238 50558164 VIKASH TYAGI BPM, Parlia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Dipera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Morena

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request
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239 50558353 ABHISHEK PAL

JADAUN

BPM, Hadoti

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Bariya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

240 50558501 VISHNU SINGH

CHAHAR

ABPM, Khohri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

ABPM, Sarendha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

241 50559552 SAWAI RAM BPM, Arti

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

BPM,

Mogawa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

242 50560343 CHAMAN BPM, Bandra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Dalanwas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

Mutual

243 50560433 ANJALI BASWALA BPM, Nayabas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Palwa B.O(

Dhigawada

SO)(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

244 50560434 MONU YADAV BPM, Baghora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Gunti

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

245 50561336 NIKHIL GOCHER BPM, Bilendi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Badwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

246 50561338 SATENDER SINGH BPM, Bhulon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Bhupsera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

247 50561340 LOKENDRA 

RATHORE

ABPM, Rai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

DakSevak, Baran

MDG S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

248 50561462 SUBHAM MEENA BPM, Lalwas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Bamrauli

Katara BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

249 50562140 GEETAM SINGH

GURJAR

BPM, Faraspura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

BPM, Murkia

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

250 50562242 SHIKHA SHARMA BPM, Palri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Borela

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

251 50562997 KULDEEP BAIRWA BPM, Maheswa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Ajijpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

252 50564135 HIMESH BPM, Dabla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Gothra B.O

(Garhi Sawai

Ram S.O)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

253 50564269 KUNAL

BHARDWAJ

BPM, Aklimpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Baghana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

254 50564924 RANVEER SINGH

GAHLOT

BPM, Badusar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division BPM, Dariba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

255 50564928 ALOK MEENA BPM, Paldi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM,

Chimanpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

256 50564934 SUSHIL ABPM,

Gajsukhdesar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

ABPM, Sikohpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

257 50564937 DHARMENDER ABPM, Runiya

Bara Bas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

ABPM, Indri

Mewat BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

258 50565396 SONU MEENA BPM, Ghatoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kota Division BPM, Lasudia

Shaha B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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259 50565399 MONIKA GURJAR DakSevak,

Aditya Nagar

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kota Division DakSevak,

Paldeval

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

260 50565462 ANITA MEENA BPM, Hanutpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM,

Mundghisya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

261 50566658 NISHA JANGID BPM, Badliya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Mordi

Nichali B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

262 50566837 PRABHASH

KUMAR

ABPM, Jalalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

ABPM, Ikran

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

263 50566998 HIMMAT KUMAR

REGAR

BPM, Abhaypur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Kunwar Ji

Ka Kalera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

264 50567259 RAMVEER

GURJAR

BPM, Padawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Bagawas

Ahiran BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

265 50567464 PRITAM BPM, Veerpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Kirdoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

266 50568333 DINESH MEENA DakSevak, Arain

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ajmer

Division

ABPM, Agar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

267 50568427 DIVYANSH

TRIVEDI

DakSevak,

Dhariawad

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

DakSevak,

Devgarh

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

268 50568506 CHIRAG

MEROTHA

BPM, Patna

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Sorkhand

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

269 50568512 VIKAS MEENA BPM, Kundi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Rai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

270 50568516 KHUSHBOO

MAHARIA

BPM, Sola

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division BPM, Bhooma

Bada BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

271 50569129 PRIYANKA BPM, Chelawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division BPM, Harodi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

272 50569207 VEERA RAM ABPM,

Dudhwakhurd

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Antia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

273 50569459 VINOD MEENA ABPM, Chilla

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Gurai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

274 50570003 JAIDEEP BPM, Sambharia

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

ABPM, Pur

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

275 50570057 RAJU ABPM, Manki

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Kotari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

276 50572067 RAMESH

CHANDER

BPM, Semlia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Dola

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

277 50572210 SIYARAM BPM, Jharauti

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Gaomri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

278 50572211 KHETRA PAL BPM, Babekhar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Satwas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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279 50574714 KAILASH

CHANDRA NATH

DakSevak, Bassi

S.O

(Chittorgarh)(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Chittorgarh

Division

ABPM, Parsoli

B.O (Bassi

SO)(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

280 50574779 NITIN BPM, Dhakas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division BPM, Gadrana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

281 50576612 ARKAN BPM, Chiksana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Bhandara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

282 50577164 SAHIL BPM, Maya Pur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

BPM, Bamanwas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

283 50578663 ARWAN KHAN BPM, Jasupura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Barauli

Dhau B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

284 50578682 AYUSHI SONI BPM, Jhalriya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM,

Rawatkhera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

285 50579177 SAURAV BPM, Nigoi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Dhamari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

286 50580389 MUKESH

MEGHWAL

BPM, Rajpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM,

Dungargaon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

287 50581201 OM PRAKASH BPM, Ghewar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Isroda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

288 50581283 SACHIN DakSevak,

Muhana

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur City

Division

DakSevak,

Malviya Nagar

SO South

Delhi(Level

1-Slab 1)

New Delhi

South

Division

Delhi Circle On request

289 50581288 HUNNY SHARMA DakSevak, Krishi

Upaj Mandi

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur City

Division

DakSevak,

Gurgaon

BPC(Level

1-Slab 1)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

290 50581290 RAHUL DakSevak, Jaipur

City S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaipur City

Division

DakSevak, Nehru

Nagar SO South

Delhi(Level

1-Slab 1)

New Delhi

South

Division

Delhi Circle On request

291 50581291 ANKIT DakSevak,

Mansarovar

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur City

Division

DakSevak,

Govind Pura

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Delhi East

Division

Delhi Circle On request

292 50581621 DILKHUSH MEENA BPM, Malpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

BPM, Amrabad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

293 50581637 ABHISHEK 

MEENA

BPM, Chitiawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

BPM, Jadawata

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

294 50581739 PRIYA DakSevak,

Vaishali Nagar

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur City

Division

DakSevak,

Nangloi   III

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

295 50582028 ANKIT ABPM, Molisar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

ABPM, Dhigarla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

296 50582144 ANKIT BPM, Ladpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

BPM, Babaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

297 50582157 HANUMAN BHIL BPM, Uncha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Sangwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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298 50582731 TAMANNA BPM, Nangal

Soosawatan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

BPM,

Thersahidan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

299 50582767 VISHAL DakSevak,

Aditya Mills

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ajmer

Division

ABPM, Udana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Karnal

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

300 50583663 JATIN BPM, Bhadlav

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Kalgaon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

301 50583664 SUMIT BPM, Dabar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Maseet

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

302 50584227 JUNAID BPM, Gogera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Khohri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

303 50584228 DILSHAD BPM, Suhari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Kaithwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

304 50584485 MOHIT KUMAR DakSevak,

JASRASAR

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

ABPM,

Kishanpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jalandhar

Division

Punjab Circle On request

305 50584610 NAWAL MEENA BPM, Kelaniya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Piplod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

306 50584616 RAHUL BPM, Chak 7

KND B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM, Gowara

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Sangrur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

307 50585429 NEETESH KUMAR ABPM, Mogra

Kallan BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jodhpur

Division

ABPM, Atarsuma

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Morena

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

308 50585633 KOMAL BPM, Ninor

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Machhroli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

309 50585717 SAVITA KUMARI DakSevak,

Chaumahla

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

DakSevak,

Bhawanimandi

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

310 50585776 GURNAM SINGH BPM, Babrana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Ugoke

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sangrur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

311 50585830 MOHD SAREEN BPM, Kurka

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Kathol

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

312 50586159 RICHHAPAL BPM, Agoonta

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

BPM, Manjhi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

313 50587747 KISMAT MEENA ABPM, Kundi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

ABPM, Dholam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

314 50587783 SUMAN GOYAL BPM, Khamore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Dorai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

315 50587850 JATIN KUMAR BPM, Biharipur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division BPM, Bhatian

Khurd BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sangrur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

316 50588361 KHEEM SINGH BPM, Deora

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Hapa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

317 50589054 DEEPAK KUMAR

CHOUDHARY

BPM, Suras

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Asaupura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhansi

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request
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318 50589380 VINITA MEENA ABPM, Baringa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

DakSevak, Umar

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

319 50589405 MAHIPAL SINGH BPM, Denok

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM,

Godhoowala(Lev

el 1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

320 50589435 PRAKASH BPM, Dewatu

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

BPM, Surani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

321 50590329 DHRUVA JAISWAL ABPM, Mungana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

ABPM, Ochhari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

322 50590459 NIKKI BPM, Nichli Sigri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Bagawas

Choriyasi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

323 50591621 POSA RAM BPM, Binjrol

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Bhatram

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Banaskantha

Division

Gujarat

Circle

On request

324 50591750 MANJU REGAR BPM, Asawara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Basera

B.O (Nimbahera

SO)(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

325 50593349 MOJA KUMARI BPM,

Sarangpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Lekri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

326 50593893 BASRAM MEENA BPM, Serani Ki

Dhani B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Nagaur

Division

BPM, Dob

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

327 50594021 ASMITA SHARMA BPM, Kanwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, Khirgi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

328 50594065 KRISHAN MEENA ABPM, Dalelpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhunjhunu

Division

ABPM, Jashma

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

329 50594118 SURENDRA

KUMAR

BPM, Chandipur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Mandeeta

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

330 50594256 LAKHAN PATIDAR BPM, Kesarpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Dokar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

331 50594598 GHANSHYAM

DHAKAR

ABPM,

Kanakhera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

DakSevak,

Fathegarh

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

332 50594757 CHUTARA RAM ABPM, Deogam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udaipur

Division

ABPM, Siyada

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

333 50595541 ABHILASHA

BHARDWAJ

BPM, Kanjoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Lalpur

Umri BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

334 50595670 PAYAL TELI DakSevak,

Dhelana

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udaipur

Division

DakSevak, Akola

S.O

(Chittorgarh)(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

335 50596063 TUSHAR RAWAT BPM, Parel

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Chitra Hat

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

336 50596064 DILJEET RAJ BPM, Cheri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Simartoka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Samastipur

Division

Bihar Circle On request

337 50596651 BHAWANI JANGID ABPM, Moolani

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM,

Vishnoiyon Ka

Tala(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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338 50596722 JITENDRA SAINI BPM, Rajpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division BPM, Malikpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

339 50596783 HARSHITA PATWA ABPM, Bhimgarh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

DakSevak, Bassi

S.O

(Chittorgarh)(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

340 50596785 AAYNA BPM, Mandvi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Khotiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

341 50597007 RENU BPM, Devda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Haripura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

342 50597018 SUMIT ABPM, Godoo

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

ABPM, Dhani

Dhola BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

343 50597514 SATVEER BPM, Dorda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Ghusiyari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

344 50597644 OM PRAKASH ABPM, Koliyana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Newai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

345 50598242 SALONI RAWAT BPM, Mundolao

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

BPM, Tabiji

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

346 50598462 SUMIT SINGH ABPM,

Sirasar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM, Pehlad

Pur BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

347 50598468 HARPREET SINGH BPM, Bhawal

Desar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Mandi

Ladhuka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ferozpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

348 50598526 BAGEECHA SINGH ABPM, 2

Bmm(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

DakSevak,

Bundala SO

Jalandhar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kapurthala

Division

Punjab Circle On request

349 50598716 AMIT LUHAR DakSevak,

Bhadsaura

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

ABPM, Raita

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

350 50598731 RAJ BALA BPM, Sheruna

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bikaner

Division

BPM, Banara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

351 50598735 CHAYANA MEENA BPM, Bithnok

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bikaner

Division

BPM, Dabach

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

352 50598744 SUSHIL

FULWARIYA

ABPM, Keetasar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

DakSevak,

Jamsar

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

353 50598984 VIPUL SHARMA ABPM,

Keloo(Level

1-Slab 1)

Beawar

Division

DakSevak, Jalia 

II S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

354 50599142 PRIYANSHU ABPM, Kojon Ka

Gurha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Udaipur

Division

DakSevak, H R

Sangrur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sangrur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

355 50599230 MONA KUMARI

MEENA

BPM, Dhandhora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

BPM, Nawalpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

356 50599261 DAYARAM BPM, Khana Ka

Talab(Level

1-Slab 2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM,

Gudhachurani

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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357 50599337 SOURABH BPM, Kerli

Nadi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Harishtal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nainital

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

On request

358 50599341 ANKIT BPM, Bhanasar

Dhatarwalon Ki

Dhani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Lalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ambala

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

359 50599344 MANSHI BPM,

Khadali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM,

Mundawara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

360 50599351 JATIN BPM, Ed

Manji(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Kharkhara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Rohtak

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

361 50599356 JYOTI BPM,

Chimoniyon ki

Dhani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Barkhera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

362 50599358 KIRTI BPM, Vishnoiyon

Ka Tala(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Sindoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

363 50599359 REKHA RANI BPM, Jogesar

Kua(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Aghapur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

364 50599361 VIRENDER BPM, Turbi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Sherpur

Tiaba BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ferozpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

365 50599503 BHAVANA KHATIK BPM, Jhansri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Balarda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

366 50599754 SHIVRAJ

KUMAWAT

BPM, TALCHIDA

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Mohanpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

367 50600261 NARAYAN DHOBI ABPM, Idra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

ABPM, Baru

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

368 50600443 KRISHAN BPM, Arnay

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Sogar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

369 50600456 HITESH BPM,

Varanwa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Shillibagi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mandi

Division

Himachal

Pradesh

Circle

On request

370 50600461 NEHA RANI BPM,

Pawta(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Shekhpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

371 50600887 ANJALI ABPM, Prithviraj

Ka Bera(Level

1-Slab 1)

Bikaner

Division

ABPM, Rasulpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ambala

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

372 50601141 AKSHAY KUMAR ABPM,

Mokhawa(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Dabkheri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kurukshetra

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

373 50601154 PRIYANKA ABPM,

Poshal(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Alampur

Fatehpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

374 50601157 LOKESH ABPM,

Mandaliya(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

DakSevak, SRO

RMS D Dn

Rohtak(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS D Dn

New Delhi

Haryana

Circle

On request

375 50601159 ASHISH BPM, Sanawara

Kalan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Suratgarh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

376 50601163 SANJANA BPM, Tanda

Bera(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Dhanana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ambala

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request
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377 50601186 RAMESH KUMAR ABPM, Kankrala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Sanwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

378 50601478 RAHUL KUMAR ABPM, Gidan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Kitnod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

379 50601495 DEEPAK BPM,

Lasuwa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Sanpera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sonipat

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

380 50601568 VED PRAKASH BPM, Naya

Khara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Mundiya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

381 50601572 SAGANPREET

SINGH 

ABPM,

Nagnechinagar(L

evel 1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Bachhohi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hoshiarpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

382 50601760 ALKA BPM, Rakhyawal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Harsana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

383 50601782 AMAN BPM, Neemri

Charnan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Churu

Division

BPM, Jagsi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sonipat

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

384 50601844 VIKASH BPM,

Moolewa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sirohi

Division

DakSevak, Lehri

Sarail SO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Hamirpur

Division

Himachal

Pradesh

Circle

On request

385 50601848 GOURAV PUNIA BPM, Kotra(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sirohi

Division

DakSevak,

Mundkhar

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Hamirpur

Division

Himachal

Pradesh

Circle

On request

386 50602417 RUNJHUN SUMAN DakSevak,

Raipur S.O

Jhalawar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

DakSevak, Pach

Pahar S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

387 50602425 AASMIN BEE

MANSURI

BPM, Nahargarth

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Bhainsoda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ujjain

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

388 50602499 SANJU ABPM, Banghati

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

ABPM, Pithrawas

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

389 50602526 VIKAS MEENA BPM,

Takhranwali(Lev

el 1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Behted

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

390 50602622 ABHIMANYU

MEENA

BPM,

Chaharsar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM,

Shivsinghpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

391 50602645 NEELAM BPM, Indra

Nagar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jodhpur

Division

BPM, Sisana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sonipat

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

392 50602867 PARMOD ABPM,

Malasar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak, Raj

Nagar   II

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

393 50602880 DINESH BPM, Jiyau

Khara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Tala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

394 50602926 RENI BPM, Sablana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Swara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

395 50602940 GURPREET ABPM,

Bhopa(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM,

Dharamgarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chandigarh

Division

Punjab Circle On request

396 50602950 SOURAV KUNDU BPM,

Khuhra(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Khanian

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Patiala

Division

Punjab Circle On request
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397 50602951 KAPIL BPM, Mandor (

Dara Ka

Bas)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Moroli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

398 50602956 SANJAY ABPM, Khariya

(Jethwi)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM,

Begumpur

Jandiala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hoshiarpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

399 50602958 PRIYANKA  RANI ABPM, Baori

Khurd(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Thuha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Patiala

Division

Punjab Circle On request

400 50602959 GURMEET ABPM,

Maghla(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Gadhauli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ambala

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

401 50602968 HARISH KUMAR ABPM,

Boha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak, Ujwa

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

402 50603046 ABHISHEK ABPM,

Uplibor(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sirohi

Division

ABPM,

Ganeshpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ambala

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

403 50603092 VIPIN BPM, Buili(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Dhatt

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ludhiana

Moffusil

Division

Punjab Circle On request

404 50603097 ANNU RAWAT BPM,

Rajeevnagar(Lev

el 1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Bilothi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

405 50603109 LALIT ABPM, Mehron

Ki Dhani(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak,

Nangloi

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

406 50603112 SUNIL BPM,

Doojasar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak,

Halduchaur

S.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Nainital

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

On request

407 50603115 AAMIR KHAN BPM,

Megha(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Bedham

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

408 50603119 ISHA BPM,

Murar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Bagthan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Solan

Division

Himachal

Pradesh

Circle

On request

409 50603128 SAHIL BPM,

Jagdishpura(Lev

el 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Palla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

410 50603150 SHUBHAM BPM,

Kookra(Level

1-Slab 2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Bankner

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

411 50603189 AMAN ABPM,

Tepur(Level

1-Slab 1)

Udaipur

Division

DakSevak,

Jhinjhana

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Baghpat

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

412 50603315 RAMAN KUMAR ABPM,

Seewariya(Level

1-Slab 1)

Udaipur

Division

ABPM, Buras

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Patiala

Division

Punjab Circle On request

413 50603417 VIRENDER KUMAR BPM, Lodta

Haridasot(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jodhpur

Division

BPM, Chandera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

414 50603422 ANKUSH BPM,

Mehnau(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM,

Boharkawaloo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dehra

Gopipur

Division

Himachal

Pradesh

Circle

On request

415 50603423 RUDRAXI MEENA BPM, Sodhon Ki

Basti(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Sunari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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416 50603425 PREETI BPM, Samon Ki

Dhani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Mithewal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sangrur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

417 50603432 SHIVANI BPM,

Bagundi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Sekhisar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

418 50603437 RAJU BHEEL BPM,

Khejariyali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Tihari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

419 50603440 PRIYANKA MEENA BPM, Langon Ki

Dhani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Bidarkhan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

420 50603448 AVTAR BPM, Miyon Ka

Bara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM,

Bhuchawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

421 50603458 Rekh ram MEENA BPM, Junejon Ki

Dhani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Koyla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

422 50603679 JYOTI MEENA BPM,

Karnisar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Sevni

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

423 50603912 GURJEEVAN

SINGH

ABPM, 10

Rjm(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM, Takarala

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hoshiarpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

424 50604445 PUNIT BPM,

Ratrau(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Ghasipura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

425 50604448 SUSHIL BPM,

Bhiloi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Kholanal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mandi

Division

Himachal

Pradesh

Circle

On request

426 50604450 ANJALI  KUMARI BPM,

Harbha(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Bakhatgarh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ratlam

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

427 50604455 VISHAL BPM, Jerat(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Dolika

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

428 50604458 HEMANT BPM,

Bhopa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Srimaa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

429 50604632 AMAN ABPM,

Jasuwa(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak,

Sirhind SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Patiala

Division

Punjab Circle On request

430 50604634 PAYAL RANI ABPM, Karmon

Ki Dhani(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Bainstani

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hoshiarpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

431 50604637 ANJU ABPM, Modha

Ganeshpura(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Barla

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

432 50604648 JAY SINGH BPM,

Sanpa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pali Division BPM, Piprau

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

433 50604651 SACHIN BPM,

Kandara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pali Division BPM, Roopa

Hedi Kalan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

434 50604653 KAPIL BPM, Dholeriya

Jagir(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pali Division BPM, Baben

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

435 50604766 SABIR BPM, Dhani

Khodan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bikaner

Division

BPM, Sundrawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

436 50604857 SUNNY ABPM,

Lohiya(Level

1-Slab 1)

Bikaner

Division

ABPM, Kotmaira

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hoshiarpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request
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437 50605473 DHEERAJ ABPM,

Jethmalpura(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Majra

Dabas BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

438 50605561 TEJRAM ABPM, Gajsingh

Ka Gaon(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM,

Sahjahanpur

Baijna BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

439 50605562 SALONI ABPM,

Bhiyasar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Ramgarh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ambala

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

440 50605695 DHEERAJ ABPM,

Kheenwsar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak,

Kasimpur

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

441 50605809 SOURABH BPM, Variya

Tagji(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Bhorgarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

442 50606343 SHIVAM ABPM,

Ranau(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak,

Nangloi

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

New Delhi

West Division

Delhi Circle On request

443 50606346 KIRANDEEP KOUR ABPM,

Dhanana(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Haibowal

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hoshiarpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

444 50608528 KHUSHI MEENA ABPM,

Chandasani(Leve

l 1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

DakSevak,

Jodhpur Shastri

Nagar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

445 50609076 ANUSHIKHA

MEENA

BPM,

Soorasar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bikaner

Division

DakSevak,

Geejgarh

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

446 50611032 ANJU RANI ABPM, Sultana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak,

Panchkula Sector

8 S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Ambala

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

447 50611039 MOHAMMAD

MUSTUFA 

ABPM,

Sardarsingh Ki

Dhani(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Ganthri

Shahpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

448 50611074 MUSKAN  GARG BPM, Minapadar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM,

Varsinghpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

449 50611099 MANISH KUMAR ABPM, Jarkhoda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division ABPM, 2 Pm

Ii-B(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

450 50611181 KULDEEP DHAKAR BPM, Suhawa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

BPM, Bidla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

451 50611471 JATOTHU

SOUNDARYA

BPM,

Sheorani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Gingurthi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Secunderaba

d Division

Telangana

Circle

On request

452 50611623 ANIL SINGH ABPM,

Puranabas

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sikar Division ABPM, Khant

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Patiala

Division

Punjab Circle On request

453 50611722 JAGPREET SINGH BPM,

Dablibaspema

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Bachhuana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhatinda

Division

Punjab Circle On request

454 50611975 RAJU ABPM, Udawat

Nagar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak, Sec

01 Greater Noida

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gautam

Buddha

Nagar

Division

office

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request
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455 50612180 SACHIN MEENA ABPM,

Rayra(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak, Duni

S.O (Tonk)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

456 50612395 ANMOL ABPM, Dujod

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sikar Division ABPM, Dod

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Faridkot

Division

Punjab Circle On request

457 50612973 SANDEEP SINGH BPM, Basera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Pakhopura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Amritsar

Division

Punjab Circle On request

458 50613455 HARI OM ABPM, Jawandh

Jooni(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Laha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ambala

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

459 50613666 ISHWAR SINGH BPM, Saran

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division BPM, Khirja Khas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

460 50614031 SAHIL ABPM,

Bhainsawa

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

DakSevak, Khera

Kalan SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

461 50614802 MANISHA BPM, 2 P

M(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Sargoth

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

462 50614805 RAVEENA MEENA BPM, 3

Khm(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Jarkhoda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

463 50614806 VARSHA KANWAT BPM, 7

Kwm(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Lalwadi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

464 50614812 VIKASH MEENA ABPM, 18

P(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM, Kherli

Gurjar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

465 50614830 MANISH MEENA BPM, 2

Bkm(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Laban

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

466 50614834 GOVIND MEENA BPM, 2

Spd(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Makhida

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

467 50614835 GOLU KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, 2

Sjm-A(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Sirohi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

468 50614839 ROHIT MEENA ABPM, 2 Pm

Ii-B(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM, Jarkhoda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

469 50615284 MUSKAN MEENA BPM, Arwa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Kunkata

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

470 50615313 RAJBALA BPM, Dayakore

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

BPM,

Gandewara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Baghpat

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

471 50615467 AKASH ABPM, Kudi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jodhpur

Division

ABPM, Bibiyana

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bulandshaha

r Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

472 50615836 CHANDRAKANTA

GURJAR

BPM, Torda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Achalpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

473 50616002 ARZOO BPM, Mungda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Jhundpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sonipat

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

474 50616018 SHAKTI SINGH BPM, Redana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Balarwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

475 50616036 KOMAL BPM, Adrim Ka

Tala B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Chulhari

BO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Una Division Himachal

Pradesh

Circle

On request

Page 25 Generated: 04/12/2025 18:36



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

476 50616887 DAULAT RAM ABPM,

Megha(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Dudhma

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

477 50619062 DINESH KUMAR BPM, Buja(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Debthala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

478 50619715 SOURABH ABPM,

Basna(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak, Supdt

PSFS

Aligarh(Level

1-Slab 1)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

479 50619718 PREETI ABPM, Roopsi

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak,

Rohini Sector7

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

480 50619963 VIKAS MEENA BPM,

Lotana(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, Badolas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

481 50620268 AKASH BPM, Budhi

Bawal B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Riwasa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

482 50620348 MUSKAN MEENA BPM, Sitod

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Phulwada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

483 50620353 JORA SINGH

PHOGAT

BPM,

Shyampur(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Machadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

484 50620799 KIRAN MEHAR BPM, Phool

Barod B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Sumar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

485 50621133 SOMBIR SINGH BPM,

Rajpur(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Bhanwar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

486 50621136 MOHAMMAD

MAYUR KHAN

BPM,

Chirmil(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Chhan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

487 50621149 PRAVEEN KUMAR ABPM, Koslu

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Mallah

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ambala

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

488 50621602 ABHISHEK KUMAR ABPM, 13

Zwm(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

DakSevak,

Pahuna

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

489 50621814 ANKITA BPM,

Mandawara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

BPM,

Raghunathpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

490 50622230 SANT KUMAR

MEENA

BPM,

Chandasani(Leve

l 1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Mandawar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

491 50622841 BIMLA BPM, Karjali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Ramgarh

Bhullar BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ludhiana

Moffusil

Division

Punjab Circle On request

492 50623057 MADAN ABPM,

Khuifatoojanwali

At

Khadoojan(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Loharki

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

493 50623345 DIPESH BPM, Palpur

B.O(Tijara

SO)(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

BPM, Jatusana

RS BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

494 50623466 ASHU BHARTI ABPM, Bhanasar

Dhatarwalon Ki

Dhani(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Mehatpur

Oladini BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hoshiarpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request
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495 50623470 OKESH KUMAR

MEENA

BPM,

Mogawa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Arti

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

496 50623533 ASHISH ABPM,

Sujasar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak, Un

SO

Muzaffarnagar(L

evel 1-Slab 1)

Baghpat

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

497 50623537 MOSIM KHAN ABPM,

Kalau(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Satha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

498 50623544 HEMRAJ MEENA BPM, Gale Ki

Basti(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Semli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

499 50623551 RAMESH  BHEEL DakSevak, Soyla

PO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jodhpur

Division

DakSevak,

Soorsagar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

500 50623552 MANOJ MEENA ABPM,

Neembali(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Dabla

Bhoj B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

501 50624023 DIVYA SOAN BPM, Odiya

Khedi B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM,

Gadarwada

Noorji B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

502 50624065 NEERAJ KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Banjari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

BPM, Nimli

Kalan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

503 50624378 MUSKAN BAIRWA ABPM, Nandia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sirohi

Division

DakSevak,

Setrawa

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

504 50625158 GORDHAN SINGH BPM, Kachra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Samraya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

505 50625357 PRAVEEN MEENA ABPM,

Joga(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Gagron

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

506 50626315 PRAKASH GUPTA BPM, Dola

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Semlia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

507 50627434 ANUJ DakSevak,

Khachariawas

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sikar Division ABPM, Langeana

Khurd BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Faridkot

Division

Punjab Circle On request

508 50627450 SADHANA YADAV ABPM, Bhasore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dungarpur

Division

ABPM,

Allauddinpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Azamgarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

509 50628073 CHETNA ABPM,

Kankarwala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

ABPM, Kharak

Punia BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

510 50628112 SHIVANI BPM, Kakoo

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bikaner

Division

BPM, Kurar

Brahimpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sonipat

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

511 50628323 SETHU RAM MALI BPM, Korta

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division BPM, Arjunpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

512 50629234 GANESH BPM,

Momdau(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Ahorli Kali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Morena

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

513 50629236 YASH YADAV ABPM, Rajgarh

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Sihor

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gandhinagar

Division

Gujarat

Circle

On request
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514 50629240 MOOD DON SINGH BPM, Jamba Ki

Dhani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, B.T.Project

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Anantapur

Division

Andhra

Pradesh

Circle

On request

515 50629506 DEVENDRA SINGH BPM, Toonkra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division BPM, Baldarah

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

516 50629840 GOVIND MEENA ABPM,

Purohition Ki

Basti(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Dei

Kheda B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

517 50630070 AKHILESH

GURJAR

BPM, Kaniya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

BPM, Gudha

Khurd B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

518 50630711 DILKHUSH MINA ABPM, Jogesar

Kua(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Kuleth

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Gwalior

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

519 50630731 SAHIL ABPM,

Deoda(Level

1-Slab 1)

Udaipur

Division

DakSevak,

Aligarh HO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

520 50630802 LOVEJEET SINGH ABPM, Garha

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jodhpur

Division

ABPM, Bariar

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kapurthala

Division

Punjab Circle On request

521 50630952 POOJA TELI BPM, Genoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Itmaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

522 50631293 JWALA SHANKAR

VYAS

BPM, Bhojras

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Tumkarwar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

523 50631456 SUMAN SHARMA ABPM, Suhawa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

DakSevak,

Nagola

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

524 50631505 DINESH ABPM, Pharrod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Nagaur

Division

DakSevak,

Shakur Pur I 

Block SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

525 50631506 DHEERAJ ABPM, Balaya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Nagaur

Division

DakSevak,

Shakur Pur I 

Block SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

526 50631792 MAHAK BPM, Pipalkheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Gangora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

527 50632787 GURWINDER

SINGH

ABPM,

Raghunathpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

DakSevak,

Urmar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Hoshiarpur

Division

Punjab Circle On request

528 50633080 NARAYAN BHEEL BPM, Motipur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Kothaj

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

529 50633186 SAROJ BAIRWA BPM, Khareda

Bujurg B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tonk Division DakSevak, Tonk

Raj H.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

530 50633300 SONU MEENA ABPM,

Karninagar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Teetar

Kheri B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

531 50633919 KHUSHI BANU BPM, Khodip

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Punawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

532 50634062 RAHUL DHAKAR BPM, Sulai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Arnia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

533 50634508 MANEESH KUMAR ABPM, Nawatala

Rathoran(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM, Morena

Goun B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Morena

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request
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534 50634641 VIKRAM MEENA BPM, 2 Ffa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Padana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

535 50634642 SANT RAM MEENA BPM, Chak 28 H

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Kheda

Malupada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

536 50635064 ROHIT MEGHWAL DakSevak,

Pirawa S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

ABPM, Modi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

537 50635186 HARSHIT MALAV BPM, Guradia

Joga B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Sorsan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

538 50635192 ANIL LODHA BPM,

Kharpakalan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Dev Nagar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

539 50635207 PRINCE DakSevak, Nadol

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Pali Division DakSevak,

Shalimar Bagh

SO North West

Delhi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Delhi North

Division

Delhi Circle On request

540 50635612 AJAY KUMAR

PATEL

BPM, Vasunder

Chhoti B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Bhiyana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

541 50636055 ROHIT KUMAR BPM, Maori

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Khanwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

542 50636126 SUNITA DANGI ABPM, Fatehpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

DakSevak,

Pirawa S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

543 50636131 RITIKA SHARMA BPM, Ghatod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Mundkya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

544 50636165 RADHESHYAM

SHARMA

BPM, Kothaj

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Motipur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

545 50636229 SUSHIL MEENA BPM, 24

Ntr(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM,

Khoobnagar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

546 50636335 SONA KUMARI

MEENA 

BPM, Parsneu

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

BPM, Bardala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

547 50636380 SEEMA BPM, Khara Bera

Bheemawatan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

BPM, Punjla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

548 50636566 VISHNU VERMA BPM, Gadarda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division DakSevak, Jhilai

S.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

549 50636767 CHETRAM MEENA ABPM, 45

Ndr(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM, Baler

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

550 50636975 ANURAG NAI BPM, Paraheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

BPM, Bhachdhia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

551 50637462 PUSHPENDRA

MEENA

BPM,

Raghunathpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

BPM,

Mandawara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

552 50637495 NIKITA SHARMA BPM, Narela

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Jaloda

Jagir B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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553 50637540 LALIT BPM, Ratawad

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Taraj

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

554 50637588 DEEPENDRA

KUMAR MEENA

BPM, Kaladeh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

BPM, Bhukrawali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

555 50637919 ANIL  MEENA ABPM, Gomat

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak,

Khanpur

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

556 50637920 SAURAV MEENA ABPM, Chayan

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Machand

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Morena

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

557 50637921 KHUSHABU

MEENA 

ABPM,

Geraja(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak,

Ramsar S.O

(Ajmer)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

558 50637943 ADNAN RAZA BPM, Neeriya

Nada(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Deoria

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bareilly

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

559 50638247 PAYAL KHATIK BPM, Jamli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Kunthana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

560 50638296 YOGENDRA

KUMAR MEENA

BPM,

Bhara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

BPM, Tisaya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

561 50638749 BHATTA RAM DakSevak,

Sindhari

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

ABPM,

Mandawala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

562 50638933 SALONI MISHRA BPM,

Dasawas(Level

1-Slab 2)

Nagaur

Division

BPM, Kinsariya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

563 50639176 POOJA MEENA ABPM, Kapuriya

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak, Dag

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

564 50639203 BHAVISHYA BPM, Meda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

BPM, ALWAT KI

GUWARI

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

565 50639343 DINESH MEENA BPM, 4

Khd(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Halgana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

566 50640103 MANMOHAN

MEENA

BPM,

Dudhali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Bucholai

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

567 50640433 KALU RAM MEENA BPM, Adroi

Bhilon Ki

Dhani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Kabra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

568 50640434 KHUSHI MEENA BPM,

Kalau(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Rajpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

569 50640715 ASHUTOSH

PRAJAPATI

BPM, Dindoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Dewara

Jadid I BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Azamgarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

570 50640720 MANRAJ MEENA BPM,

Kheroowala(Leve

l 1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

BPM, Bagina

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

571 50640721 JAYANT KUMAR

MEENA 

ABPM,

Karada(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

DakSevak,

Bakani S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

572 50640851 ASHOK MEENA BPM, Patan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Dohriya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request
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573 50641018 VIJAY SHARMA DakSevak,

Dariba S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Udaipur

Division

ABPM, Lasadiya

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

574 50641279 PINTU MEENA BPM,

Haphasar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bikaner

Division

BPM, Bagdawa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

575 50642028 NAVEEN KUMAR ABPM, Baler

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

ABPM, 45

Ndr(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

576 50642169 AJAY BPM, Satika

Kalan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Nagaur

Division

BPM, Sunari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

577 50642246 Sahil DakSevak,

Kochhore

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sikar Division ABPM, Mataur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kurukshetra

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

578 50642298 RATHOD

NAVEENA

ABPM, Deogaon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

ABPM, Wai

Pargane Mana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Akola

Division

Maharashtra

Circle

On request

579 50642382 AKASH MEENA ABPM, 1

Jkm(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM, Akon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Morena

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

On request

580 50642939 BHAVANA BPM, Purabai

Kheda BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dholpur

Division

BPM, Tasimo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

581 50643134 SOYAB ABPM, Ikran

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

ABPM, Jalalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

582 50643145 MOHD HASIN

KHAN

BPM, Gangora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

BPM, Pipalkheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

583 50643651 ANGAD YADAV ABPM, Fatehpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

DakSevak,

Sathiaon

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Azamgarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

584 50646815 AMAN MEENA ABPM,

Phusewala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM,

Maharajpura(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

585 50647025 Kusum BPM, Kamolar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kota Division BPM, Chak 4bb

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

586 50647038 SACHIN MEENA BPM, Jagasari

Bari(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Jugalpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

587 50647549 GURDEEP BPM, Katsura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

BPM, Badya

Brahamana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

588 50647583 SUMAN MEENA ABPM, Munda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

ABPM, Karsoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

589 50647966 PANKAJ KUMAR ABPM, Karsoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

ABPM, Munda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

590 50648015 BHIM ABPM,

Maharajpura(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

ABPM,

Phusewala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

591 50648069 AMAN BPM, Asotapura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

BPM, Khor

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request
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592 50648417 RINKU BPM, Raysana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Malasar

B.O.(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

593 50648695 PRIYANKA MEENA BPM, Chak 4bb

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Kamolar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kota Division Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

594 50648956 POOJA RANI BPM, Nogaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Santpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

595 50648958 POOJA RANI BPM, Devlane

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, 5 As

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

596 50648963 MOHIT BPM, Matasula

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, 6 o

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

597 50648965 NIKKI BPM, Bucholai

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM,

Dudhali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

598 50648968 Lokesh DakSevak,

Kuchamancity

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Nagaur

Division

DakSevak, Tauru

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Faridabad

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

599 50648971 RAHUL KUMAR ABPM, Sarwana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sirohi

Division

ABPM, Dhiran

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

600 50649147 Chetram Meena BPM, Malasar

B.O.(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Raysana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

601 50649197 RAHUL DakSevak,

Manpur SO

Dausa(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

ABPM, Udasar

Bidawtan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

602 50649375 MUSKAN BPM, Nisura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

BPM, Gudha

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Rohtak

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

603 50649391 SHOBHA BPM, Soyala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Mainasar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

604 50650083 ADARSH

CHATURVEDI

DakSevak,

Shahabad S.O

Baran(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

ABPM, Badhupur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ghazipur

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

605 50650355 ANITA  MEENA ABPM, Asalkheri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

ABPM, Dhaturia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

606 50650504 RAKESH KUMAR BPM, Chiksi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Muklan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

607 50650827 MAYANK YADAV BPM, Gurlan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

BPM, Lula Ahir

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

608 50651607 SAWAN MEENA BPM, Hamusar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

BPM, Piplia

Khurd B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

609 50652648 MINAL ABPM, Kherli

Gurjar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

ABPM, 18

P(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

610 50652652 VIVEK SHARMA DakSevak,

Bhagwatgarh

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

DakSevak, HRO

Rajasthan(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS JP

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

611 50653177 HIMANSHU

MEENA

BPM, 6 o

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Matasula

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

Page 32 Generated: 04/12/2025 18:36



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Allotted
Circle

Transfer
Type

Remark*

612 50654273 AJAY BPM, Rulyana

Mali BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division BPM,

Nathakinangal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

613 50654565 KAPIL BPM, Jugalpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, Jagasari

Bari(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

614 50654571 YOGESH BPM, Sirohi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, 2

Sjm-A(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

615 50654947 GOVIND BAIRAGI BPM, Mathna

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Sangria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

616 50654987 KARAN POONIA BPM, Pithalwadi

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

BPM, Gokulpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

On request

617 50655069 SANJNA MEENA . ABPM, Udasar

Bidawtan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

DakSevak,

Manpur SO

Dausa(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

618 50655216 AARISH MEENA BPM, Mainasar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

BPM, Soyala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

619 50655866 Sonam Sonam BPM, Rampura

Unti BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

BPM, Pathredi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

On request

620 50655930 Abhishek Meena BPM, Santpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Nogaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

621 50655931 RATHOD

SANDEEP KUMAR

BPM,

Kikrali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Salebardi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Balaghat

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

Mutual

622 50657524 RADHIKA . BPM, Sangria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Mathna

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

623 50657543 AMAN . ABPM, Dhaturia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

ABPM, Asalkheri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

624 50658686 KIRAN DEVI BPM, Jarkhoda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, 3

Khm(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

625 50658696 DILASHA RANI BPM, Laban

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, 2

Bkm(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

626 50658700 EKTA BPM, Makhida

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division BPM, 2

Spd(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

627 50658955 ARUN . BPM, Piplia

Khurd B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

BPM, Hamusar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

628 50658988 MANJEET . BPM, Tasimo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

BPM, Purabai

Kheda BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dholpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

629 50659728 HEMRAJ MEENA BPM,

Nathakinangal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division BPM, Rulyana

Mali BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

630 50661969 VIKESH KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, 5 As

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

BPM, Devlane

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

Mutual

631 50674835 RAHUL . ABPM, Baori

Barsinga(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Nehla

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Hissar

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request
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632 50675848 PARVEEN KUMAR ABPM, Mithrau

Khara(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

ABPM, Baliali

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

On request

633 50676357 PRANAV DUBEY DakSevak,

Sahada

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bhilwara

Division

ABPM, Kahinaur

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Azamgarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

On request

[*same report in the portal for Dte/Circle/RO/DN with relieving/joining status updation time to time in remark column]

Summary:

Circle Name Count

Delhi Circle 42

Uttarakhand Circle 3

Gujarat Circle 3

Jammu and Kashmir Circle 1

Punjab Circle 31

Andhra Pradesh Circle 1

Madhya Pradesh Circle 14

Haryana Circle 61

Bihar Circle 8

Himachal Pradesh Circle 7

Telangana Circle 1

Maharashtra Circle 1

Rajasthan Circle 410

Uttar Pradesh Circle 50

Page 34 Generated: 04/12/2025 18:36



Part B (Inward Transfer)

The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the GDS Rule-3 transfer of the following GDS as
detailed below: -

S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

1 50066953 NEM SINGH BPM, Bamanheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Barakhan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

2 50084262 SHIV LAL

VYAS

BPM, Jhadol

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mokhunda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

3 50084292 RATAN LAL

REGAR

BPM, Kanechan

Khurd B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Hukumpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

4 50084321 NANU RAM

KUMAWAT

BPM, Sareri CO

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Megras

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

5 50084336 GOVIND LAL

SUTHAR

BPM, Lasadiya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sanganer

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

6 50088041 DHANE KHAN BPM, Jeewana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sangana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Mutual

7 50088065 JAMAL KHAN BPM, Sangana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Jeewana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Mutual

8 50088113 MAHAVEER

SINGH

BPM, Khambal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mamawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Mutual

9 50088140 JAISA RAM BPM, Mamawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Khambal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Mutual

10 50090739 MAMTA RANI BPM, Murwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Madhoni

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

11 50099213 GHANSHYAM 

SHARMA

ABPM,

Mundanwara Kalan

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Rajwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

12 50099358 GAJENDRA 

SINGH

BPM, Buntoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Ramnagar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

13 50099423 HARI  ABPM, Tasai

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Baseth

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

14 50099461 BANWARI 

MEENA

BPM, Sakat

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Neemla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

15 50101983 PRAHLAD

KUMAR

DHAKER

BPM,

Badolimadhosingh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Badolighata

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

16 50103000 KRISHNA 

RAM

BPM, Modiawat

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Phogari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

On request

17 50103077 GOVIND  SONI BPM, Panchota

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Heerani

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

On request

18 50103168 GENDA RAM ABPM, Narainpura

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Barwala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

On request

Page 35 Generated: 04/12/2025 18:36



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

19 50108323 KIRAN

KUMARI

DakSevak,

Balchand Para

Bundi S.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Malviya Nagar

S.O

(Jaipur)(Level

2-Slab 2)

Jaipur City

Division

On request

20 50108451 JODHRAJ

GURJAR

BPM, Silore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Saipura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

On request

21 50108480 HATHI RAM

MEENA

BPM, Shop

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Mandawara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

22 50108684 PREM LAL

MEGHVANSHI

BPM, Laxmipura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Umar

S.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

23 50108808 RAMESH

CHAND YOGI

ABPM, Bada

Kheda B.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Papdi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

24 50108878 SUNITA

KUMARI

MEENA

ABPM, Hisampur

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Ghad

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

25 50109201 PREM

PRAKASH

SHARMA

ABPM, Sunara

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Rajpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

26 50111619 JAI SINGH BPM, Narwasi R.S.

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kalana Tal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

On request

27 50112032 MOHAN LAL

NAGAR

BPM, Kadia Ban

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kotri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

28 50112145 SURENDRA

KUMAR

SUMAN

BPM, Dhaba

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kota Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Thikaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

29 50112279 MUKESH

LOVVANSHI

BPM, Sahjanpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Digod Jagir

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

30 50112298 SONAM

YADAV

BPM, Shahpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kachri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

31 50112316 DHEERENDR

A OJHA

BPM, Kadia Nohar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bhilwada

Neecha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

32 50114147 ASHOK

KUMAR

MEENA 

BPM, Charia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Khejara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

On request

33 50114185 MUKESH

MEENA 

BPM, Birol

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dabri

Baloda B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Mutual

34 50119130 NARAYAN

SINGH

ABPM,

Bamanheda

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Khodmal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

35 50119249 JAGDISH

PRASAD

SWAMI

BPM, Mohanpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mandusiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

36 50119517 RAMESH

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Dabri Baloda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Birol

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Mutual

37 50128165 PANKAJ

PATEL 

BPM, Navalshyam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Karoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

38 50128178 MANISH

GARG

BPM, Kuwania

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Cheeb

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request
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39 50128201 PANKAJ

RAWAL

BPM, Umbada

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Naya Goan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

40 50128213 NIJAMUDDIN

KHAN

ABPM, Delwara

Lokiya B.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kanji Ka

Gada B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

41 50128717 PAVAN

KUMAR

ABPM, Baitu Bhimji

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Sanpa

Manji B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

On request

42 50129300 DURGPAL

SINGH

BPM, Amla

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Ratariya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

On request

43 50129330 SURAJ

KARAN

BPM, NEWRA

ROAD(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gheora

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

44 50129425 MAKHNA RAM ABPM, Kathori

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Gogade(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

On request

45 50130697 HEERA LAL

JAT

ABPM, Rajpura

Nosal BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dansroli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

46 50130719 SITA RAM

BANGARWA

BPM,

Bhurdonkabas

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Khedi Milk

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

47 50133018 BABU LAL

MEENA

BPM, Udaipuria

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Thikriya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

48 50133028 MANSINGH

KUMAWAT

ABPM, Bandikui

Jagir BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sodala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

49 50133058 PRAKASH

CHAND

BHARGAVA

BPM, Khatipura

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Natata

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

On request

50 50133074 SITA RAM

SIWAL

DakSevak,

Sainthal SO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Nabhawala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

51 50133087 MAHENDRA

KUMAR SAINI

BPM, Gudhliya

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Gangadwadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

52 50133109 ANIL KUMAR

SEN

ABPM, Mansar

Khedi BO(Level

2-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Jaipur

R.S. S.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Jaipur City

Division

On request

53 50133336 RAMPRATAP

SWAMI

ABPM, Keshwana

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Keshwana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

54 50133418 RAMAVTAR

SHARMA

BPM, Amargarh

Chaur BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Baloti

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

55 50133514 AMAR SINGH

JATAV

ABPM, Manchi

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gudla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

56 50133668 VINOD

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Radawas

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gangoti

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

57 50134154 CHARAN

SINGH SAINI

ABPM, Sengarpura

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Shyaroli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

58 50134415 MANOJ

KUMAR

SHARMA

BPM, Nangal

Panditpura

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Arniya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

59 50134483 RAJENDRA

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Didawata

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Nangal

Bairsi BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request
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60 50134523 KUBER SINGH BPM, Kalakho

Ambadi BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Lanka

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

61 50156972 MAHESH ABPM, Tehra

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Singhawali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

On request

62 50174194 RAJENDRA

PRASAD

MEENA

BPM, Gagwana

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Parla

Khalsa BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

63 50250692 CHETAN

KUMAR

BPM, Ganiar

BO(Level 2-Slab 3)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

BPM, Nimodiya

BO(Level 2-Slab

3)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

64 50457407 KANTILAL

CHOUHAN

BPM, Jawasia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mandsaur

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Luhariya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

65 50462248 PARU BHEEL BPM, Garha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Guna

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Kolukheri

Maliyan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

66 50464025 ANJALI

SARASWAT

BPM, Bholi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Vidhani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

On request

67 50464450 HIMANSHU

DINDOR

BPM, Cheekli Teja

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Pal

Kharwad

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

On request

68 50464784 LAKSHMAN

DULAWAT

DakSevak,

Badgaon

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, SRO

J Dn

Udaipur(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS J

Division

Ajmer

On request

69 50464802 DINESH

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM,

Langariyawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Hansmahal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

70 50464809 ASHOK

KUMAR

BPM, Pindola

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Garbolia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

71 50464811 BHANU JHALA BPM, Gehu Khedi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gagron

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

72 50466763 MOOLCHAND

REGAR

BPM, Barana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Rohindi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

On request

73 50467021 SHAILENDRA

KANWAR

BPM, Bhakriwala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Baba

Ramdeonagar(Le

vel 1-Slab 2)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

74 50468144 AFZAL

MANSURI

BPM, Rewara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gadola

B.O (Nimbahera

S.O)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

75 50470538 KAMAL SINGH

KASANA

BPM, Badoli

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Peelwa

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

76 50480486 DINESH

KUMAR

JANGIR

ABPM, Odhania

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Pal

Beesla Ajmer

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ajmer

Division

On request

77 50480752 HEMENDRA 

JADOUN

BPM, Bhanwar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Rajpur(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Mutual

78 50485607 RAJESH

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Garwasi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Silki

Doongari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request
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79 50486003 GAJENDRA

DHAKER

ABPM, Badgaon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Baldarah

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

80 50487726 DINESH

KUMAR

ABPM, Bijora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Anta

Gas Power

Project Anta

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

81 50488630 YATENDRA

SINGH

ABPM, Siras

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Dholpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, HRO

Rajasthan(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS JP

Division

On request

82 50497178 VARSHA JAIN BPM, Seoni

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Raipur

Division

Chhattisgarh

Circle

BPM, Sonwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

83 50503390 MIHIKA

AGARWAL

ABPM, Gonchhi

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Faridabad

Division

Haryana

Circle

DakSevak, Anta

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

84 50504314 ASHOK

KUMARI

ABPM, Duragpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Deori

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

85 50505035 ROHIT

KUMAR

NANDWANI

BPM, Lambia

Station B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Deoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

86 50505054 NEMI  CHAND

KUMAWAT

BPM, Kavlas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Darawat

CO B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

87 50505418 SHIVDAN

SINGH

DakSevak, Mahroli

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, HRO

Rajasthan(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS JP

Division

On request

88 50506379 KIRAN

BHARTI

ABPM, Pachpadra

Salt B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Rewara

Jetmalan(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

On request

89 50507114 HEMENDRA

KUMAR

JATAV

BPM, Chainpura

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Shekhpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

90 50507597 SUMER

SINGH

ABPM, Dantra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Ajmer

H.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ajmer

Division

On request

91 50507613 DILKUSH

MEENA

ABPM, Kushalpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Asalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

92 50507783 SUYASH

SHARMA

ABPM, Sherpur

Khilchipur

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Saipura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaipur City

Division

On request

93 50508052 MANOJ

MEENA

ABPM, Ratlai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Ghatoli

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

94 50508065 ASHUTOSH

MEENA

BPM, Binjari

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Baman

Baroda BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

95 50508159 MAHESH

YADAV

BPM, Parda

Mehton ka

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Pepala

Gunj B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

96 50508364 RAMNARESH

MEENA

ABPM, Batawada

Par B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Nipania

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

97 50508426 MONIKA

YADAV

BPM,

Doongakinangal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Gokulkabas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

98 50508513 SACHIN

SINGH

PARMAR

BPM, 11ps

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Nagla Tula

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

On request
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99 50508812 VIKAS

SHARMA

BPM, Santha

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Reta

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

100 50509714 JYOTI JAT ABPM, Sagtara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Court

Campus

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

101 50509798 JEEVAN

PRAKASH 

DakSevak, Ayana

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Kota Division Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Raithal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

102 50510825 SACHIN

MEENA

BPM, Haripura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Luniawas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

103 50510938 NARESH

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Sonasar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kacholiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

104 50511111 SAPNA

MEENA

ABPM, Sikrori

B.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bilod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur City

Division

On request

105 50511814 SANDEEP

KUMAR

BPM, Partapur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Naghori

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

106 50511984 AMAN MEENA BPM, Rabhana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Shahpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

107 50511989 PRAMOD 

SHARMA

BPM, Gotoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Ikrotia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

108 50512250 RAJENDRA

MEENA

BPM, Gothda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Pandawa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

109 50512907 LAKSHMAN

MEENA

ABPM, Siras

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, SRO

JP Dn.

Sikar(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS JP

Division

On request

110 50513101 VINOD

KUMAR

MENARIYA

BPM, Munjuwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sangriya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

111 50513303 CHANDAN

SHANDILYA

ABPM, Chhan

BO(Level 2-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Goth Bihari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

112 50513543 KUNAL

DAKAUT

ABPM, Choma

Malian B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kota Division Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Shahabad S.O

Baran(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

113 50513746 MANISHA

BHARDWAJ

ABPM, Lasdawan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Collectorate 

Chittorgarh

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

114 50513843 RAJESH

CHOUDHARY

BPM, Sindoliya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Harpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

115 50514479 SANJAY

KUMAR

KOTHARI

DakSevak,

Champaneri

S.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Badi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

116 50514534 TEENA

MEENA

BPM, Jatwara

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Malpuria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

117 50515743 LAKSHYA

VYAS

DakSevak,

Mahidam

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Banswara Mahi

Colony S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dungarpur

Division

On request
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118 50516306 KRISHNAPAL 

YADAV

BPM, Natoj

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Kherameda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

119 50516307 HIRDYESH

SAIN

BPM, Chimrauli

Gaur B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kalwari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

120 50517437 ROHIT

RUKAMPARIA

BPM, Gudha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Ullela

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

121 50518308 VRITIKA

GAUTAM

BPM, Richhanda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kherali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

122 50519281 NIKHIL

NAGAR

BPM, Naupura

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dhodsar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

123 50519867 ANJALI SAHU BPM, Bansera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

K.K.GOPAL

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

124 50520131 AKASH

SHARMA

BPM, Rajpura

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Jhajhirampura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

125 50520680 SHALU

ANAND

ABPM, Tilanju

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Lalai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

On request

126 50520740 MANJEET BPM, Rohila West

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dokwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

On request

127 50522414 GARIMA

GALAV

BPM, Jaloda Tejaji

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Fatehpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

128 50522433 KHUSHIRAM

MEENA 

BPM, Dei Kheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mohanpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

129 50523327 DEEPAK

KUMAR

ABPM, Nimbla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Daruda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

On request

130 50523569 ROHIT

MORYA

DakSevak, Barmer

Agore B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Magne Ki

Dhani B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

On request

131 50525906 NAGENDRA

SINGH

RATHORE

BPM, Parda Thoor

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Devla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

132 50538356 AATMARAM

SAHU

BPM, Badla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gageda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

133 50538519 SANJAY BPM, Rora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bikaner

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Saroopdesar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bikaner

Division

On request

134 50541191 RAMDHAN

MEGHWANSH

I

BPM, Bhagwan

Pura B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Loharwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

135 50542704 RAVINDRA

MEENA

BPM, Kayar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gullana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

136 50543115 YOGESH

KUMAR 

ABPM, Ratariya

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Saran

Nagar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

137 50543177 ADITI

SHARMA

BPM, Palunda

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Maheshara

Khurd BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request
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138 50543444 PARDEEP BPM, Pachgaon

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gurgaon

Division

Haryana

Circle

BPM, Silarpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

139 50544599 SANJAY

PATIDAR

BPM, Gowadi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Phaota

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

140 50545013 VAIBHAV

PATIDAR

BPM, Vageri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Tamtiya

Rathor B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

141 50545095 DEVENDRA BPM, Noor Nagar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gothra B.O

(Kishangarh Bas

S.O)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

On request

142 50545534 YASHPAL

DAGDI

BPM, Jhoontha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Moyana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

143 50546963 SONU BPM, Budel

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kanhawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

144 50547231 ANKIT ABPM, Bhuchawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Redi

Bhurawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

On request

145 50548460 MINAL

PATIDAR

ABPM, Naugama

Chhinch B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Tamtiya

Rathor B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

146 50548939 PRIYANKA

PRAJAPAT

DakSevak, Raj

Garh Ajmer

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Tantoti S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Beawar

Division

On request

147 50550845 CHIRAG

YADAV

BPM, Balluwas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Khoondrot

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

148 50551136 HARNANDI ABPM, Dhigarla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Molisar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Mutual

149 50553618 MONIKA

YADAV

BPM, Baberi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kaysa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

150 50554594 ASHISH

KUMAR

BPM, Norangwada

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Pali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

151 50554962 ANJALI

KUMHAR

BPM, Satolav

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Salari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

152 50555027 JYOTI MEENA BPM, Newar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kunthada

Khurd BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

153 50555034 TANISHA

VAISHNAV

BPM, Nahargarh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Semliya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

154 50555874 SACHIN BPM, Hardia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kashmore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

155 50556688 ANTIM BPM, Binadesar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Garinda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

156 50556918 SHYAM LATA

SINGOT

BPM, Bilantri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mandsaur

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Narayan

Kheda B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

157 50557073 DILEEP

MENARIYA

BPM, Parsoli B.O

(Bari Sadri

S.O)(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Alod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request
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158 50557074 RUCHIR

DASHORA

BPM, Rawatpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Pandoli

Mataji Ki

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

159 50557124 UMIT BPM, Nangal

Lakha B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Rodwal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

160 50557128 HEMRAJ

PRAJAPAT

BPM, Akhepur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Brahman

Bairada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

161 50557471 SUMIT SAINI BPM, Bhatpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bhandore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

162 50557791 PADMA

KUMARI

BPM, Dhagaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bavri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

163 50558353 ABHISHEK

PAL JADAUN

BPM, Hadoti

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bariya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

164 50559552 SAWAI RAM BPM, Arti

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Mogawa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Mutual

165 50560433 ANJALI

BASWALA

BPM, Nayabas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Palwa B.O(

Dhigawada

SO)(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

166 50560434 MONU YADAV BPM, Baghora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gunti

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

167 50561336 NIKHIL

GOCHER

BPM, Bilendi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Badwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

168 50561338 SATENDER

SINGH

BPM, Bhulon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bhupsera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

169 50561340 LOKENDRA 

RATHORE

ABPM, Rai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Baran

MDG S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

170 50562242 SHIKHA

SHARMA

BPM, Palri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Borela

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

171 50562997 KULDEEP

BAIRWA

BPM, Maheswa

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Ajijpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

172 50564135 HIMESH BPM, Dabla

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gothra B.O

(Garhi Sawai

Ram S.O)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

On request

173 50564269 KUNAL

BHARDWAJ

BPM, Aklimpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Baghana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

174 50564924 RANVEER

SINGH

GAHLOT

BPM, Badusar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dariba

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

175 50564928 ALOK MEENA BPM, Paldi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Chimanpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

176 50565396 SONU MEENA BPM, Ghatoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kota Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Lasudia

Shaha B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

177 50565399 MONIKA

GURJAR

DakSevak, Aditya

Nagar S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Kota Division Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Paldeval

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Dungarpur

Division

On request
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178 50565462 ANITA MEENA BPM, Hanutpura

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Mundghisya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

179 50566658 NISHA

JANGID

BPM, Badliya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mordi

Nichali B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

180 50566837 PRABHASH

KUMAR

ABPM, Jalalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Ikran

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

Mutual

181 50566998 HIMMAT

KUMAR

REGAR

BPM, Abhaypur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kunwar Ji

Ka Kalera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

182 50567259 RAMVEER

GURJAR

BPM, Padawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bagawas

Ahiran BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

183 50567464 PRITAM BPM, Veerpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kirdoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

184 50568333 DINESH

MEENA

DakSevak, Arain

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Agar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

185 50568427 DIVYANSH

TRIVEDI

DakSevak,

Dhariawad

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Devgarh

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

186 50568506 CHIRAG

MEROTHA

BPM, Patna

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sorkhand

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

187 50568512 VIKAS MEENA BPM, Kundi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Rai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

188 50568516 KHUSHBOO

MAHARIA

BPM, Sola

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bhooma

Bada BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division On request

189 50569207 VEERA RAM ABPM,

Dudhwakhurd

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Antia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

On request

190 50569459 VINOD

MEENA

ABPM, Chilla

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Gurai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division On request

191 50570057 RAJU ABPM, Manki

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Kotari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

On request

192 50572067 RAMESH

CHANDER

BPM, Semlia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dola

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Mutual

193 50572210 SIYARAM BPM, Jharauti

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gaomri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

194 50572211 KHETRA PAL BPM, Babekhar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Satwas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

195 50574714 KAILASH

CHANDRA

NATH

DakSevak, Bassi

S.O

(Chittorgarh)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Parsoli

B.O (Bassi

SO)(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

196 50576612 ARKAN BPM, Chiksana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bhandara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

197 50577164 SAHIL BPM, Maya Pur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bamanwas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

Page 44 Generated: 04/12/2025 18:36



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

198 50578663 ARWAN KHAN BPM, Jasupura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Barauli

Dhau B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

199 50578682 AYUSHI SONI BPM, Jhalriya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Rawatkhera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

200 50579177 SAURAV BPM, Nigoi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dhamari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

201 50579939 PARDEEP

KUMAR

BPM, Kathyaun

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Mandi

Division

Himachal

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Jagatpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

202 50580389 MUKESH

MEGHWAL

BPM, Rajpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Dungargaon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

203 50581201 OM PRAKASH BPM, Ghewar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Isroda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

204 50581621 DILKHUSH

MEENA

BPM, Malpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Amrabad

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

205 50581637 ABHISHEK 

MEENA

BPM, Chitiawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Jadawata

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

206 50582028 ANKIT ABPM, Molisar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Dhigarla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Mutual

207 50582144 ANKIT BPM, Ladpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Babaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

208 50582157 HANUMAN

BHIL

BPM, Uncha

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sangwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

209 50583663 JATIN BPM, Bhadlav

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kalgaon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

210 50583664 SUMIT BPM, Dabar

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Maseet

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

211 50584159 SANDEEP

MALVIYA

BPM, Jatakheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sehore

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Karal Gaon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

212 50584227 JUNAID BPM, Gogera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Khohri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

213 50584228 DILSHAD BPM, Suhari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kaithwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

214 50584610 NAWAL

MEENA

BPM, Kelaniya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Piplod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

215 50584813 RAHUL

YADAV

BPM, Narainkoti

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Chamoli

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

BPM, Hameerka

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

216 50585633 KOMAL BPM, Ninor

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Machhroli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

217 50585636 ANKIT BPM, Gajaura

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Agra Division Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Milakpur

Turk B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

On request

218 50585717 SAVITA

KUMARI

DakSevak,

Chaumahla

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Bhawanimandi

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request
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219 50585736 KULDEEP BPM, Bedchula

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Nainital

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

BPM, Gudawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

220 50585830 MOHD

SAREEN

BPM, Kurka

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kathol

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

221 50586159 RICHHAPAL BPM, Agoonta

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Manjhi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

On request

222 50587747 KISMAT

MEENA

ABPM, Kundi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Dholam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

223 50587783 SUMAN

GOYAL

BPM, Khamore

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dorai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

On request

224 50588093 PARSHANT BPM, Deotha

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Mandi

Division

Himachal

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Dantil

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

225 50588361 KHEEM

SINGH 

BPM, Deora

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Hapa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

On request

226 50589380 VINITA

MEENA

ABPM, Baringa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Umar

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division On request

227 50589405 MAHIPAL

SINGH

BPM, Denok

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Godhoowala(Lev

el 1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

On request

228 50589421 ANIL GURJAR ABPM, Matiyalna

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Pauri

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

ABPM, Chiksi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

229 50589435 PRAKASH BPM, Dewatu

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Surani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

230 50590329 DHRUVA

JAISWAL

ABPM, Mungana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Ochhari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

231 50590459 NIKKI BPM, Nichli Sigri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bagawas

Choriyasi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

232 50591750 MANJU

REGAR

BPM, Asawara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Basera

B.O (Nimbahera

SO)(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

233 50591759 AJAY BPM, Raipur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhopal

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Karoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

234 50593349 MOJA KUMARI BPM, Sarangpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Lekri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

235 50593877 NITIN BPM, Daksum

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Srinagar

Division

Jammukash

mir Circle

BPM, Bader

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

236 50593893 BASRAM

MEENA

BPM, Serani Ki

Dhani B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dob

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

237 50594021 ASMITA

SHARMA

BPM, Kanwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Khirgi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

238 50594065 KRISHAN

MEENA

ABPM, Dalelpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Jashma

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

239 50594118 SURENDRA

KUMAR

BPM, Chandipur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mandeeta

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request
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240 50594256 LAKHAN

PATIDAR

BPM, Kesarpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dokar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

241 50594598 GHANSHYAM

DHAKAR

ABPM, Kanakhera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Fathegarh

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

On request

242 50594757 CHUTARA

RAM

ABPM, Deogam

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Siyada

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

243 50595281 YUGAL

YADAV

BPM, Diuli

Bhanigram

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Chamoli

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

BPM, Rata Khurd

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

244 50595541 ABHILASHA

BHARDWAJ

BPM, Kanjoli

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Lalpur

Umri BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

245 50595670 PAYAL TELI DakSevak,

Dhelana S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Akola

S.O

(Chittorgarh)(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

246 50596039 PRAMOD 

KUMAR

MEENA

DakSevak,

Manpura S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

SHIVPURI

DIVISION

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

ABPM, Jhinjhni

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

247 50596651 BHAWANI

JANGID

ABPM, Moolani

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM,

Vishnoiyon Ka

Tala(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

On request

248 50596722 JITENDRA

SAINI

BPM, Rajpura

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Malikpur

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

249 50596783 HARSHITA

PATWA

ABPM, Bhimgarh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Bassi

S.O

(Chittorgarh)(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

250 50596785 AAYNA BPM, Mandvi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Khotiya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

251 50597007 RENU BPM, Devda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Haripura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

252 50597514 SATVEER BPM, Dorda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Ghusiyari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

253 50597644 OM PRAKASH ABPM, Koliyana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Newai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

On request

254 50598077 VIJAY KUMAR BPM, Padhori

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Banda

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Konrer

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

255 50598242 SALONI

RAWAT

BPM, Mundolao

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Tabiji

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

On request

256 50598490 RAHUL

MEENA

ABPM, Gawan

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Budaun

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

ABPM, Bichalas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

257 50598716 AMIT LUHAR DakSevak,

Bhadsaura

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Raita

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

258 50598731 RAJ BALA BPM, Sheruna

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bikaner

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Banara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

On request

259 50598735 CHAYANA

MEENA

BPM, Bithnok

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bikaner

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dabach

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request
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260 50598744 SUSHIL

FULWARIYA

ABPM, Keetasar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Jamsar

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bikaner

Division

On request

261 50598984 VIPUL

SHARMA

ABPM, Keloo(Level

1-Slab 1)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Jalia 

II S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Beawar

Division

On request

262 50599128 ROHIT BPM, MASSU

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Udhampur

Division

Jammukash

mir Circle

BPM, Doroli B.O

( Rajgarh

S.O)(Level

1-Slab 2)

Alwar

Division

On request

263 50599215 ALMUDDIN BPM, Digsi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Aligarh

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Nibhera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

264 50599230 MONA

KUMARI

MEENA

BPM, Dhandhora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Nawalpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

265 50599261 DAYARAM BPM, Khana Ka

Talab(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Gudhachurani

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

266 50599344 MANSHI BPM,

Khadali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Mundawara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

267 50599356 JYOTI BPM, Chimoniyon

ki Dhani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Barkhera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

268 50599358 KIRTI BPM, Vishnoiyon

Ka Tala(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sindoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

269 50599359 REKHA RANI BPM, Jogesar

Kua(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Aghapur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

270 50599400 PRAVEEN

KUMAR 

BPM,

Kanhari(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jabalpur

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Khoh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

271 50599503 BHAVANA

KHATIK

BPM, Jhansri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Balarda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

272 50599513 SEEMA BPM, Borda(Level

1-Slab 2)

Indore

Moffusil

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Banthod

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

273 50599523 NISHA

KUMARI

BPM,

Deojhiri(Level

1-Slab 2)

Indore

Moffusil

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Duhar

Chogan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

274 50599527 SHIV KUMAR BPM,

Bichkuwa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Indore

Moffusil

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM,

Paniharwas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

275 50599754 SHIVRAJ

KUMAWAT

BPM, TALCHIDA

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mohanpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

276 50599807 HEERALAL BPM, Bijadeori

Ryt.(Level 1-Slab

2)

Balaghat

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Bhawani

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

277 50599809 RAHUL BPM,

Jamuniya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Balaghat

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Vabeli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

278 50599821 KARAN BPM,

Ghoghri(Level

1-Slab 2)

Balaghat

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Surer

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request
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279 50599929 ANKIT

KULHARI

ABPM, Bhithauli

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sitapur

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

ABPM, Parapeeli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

280 50600053 VISHNU BPM,

Badagaon(Level

1-Slab 2)

NARMADAP

URAM

division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Hingota

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

281 50600126 HARKESH BPM, Kurchhola

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Chamoli

Division

Uttarakhand

Circle

BPM, Barodakan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

282 50600261 NARAYAN

DHOBI

ABPM, Idra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Baru

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

283 50600443 KRISHAN BPM, Arnay

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sogar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

284 50600461 NEHA RANI BPM, Pawta(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Shekhpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

285 50601159 ASHISH BPM, Sanawara

Kalan(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Suratgarh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

286 50601186 RAMESH

KUMAR

ABPM, Kankrala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Sanwa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

On request

287 50601229 VATAN

PHOUGAT

BPM,

Panwari(Level

1-Slab 2)

SHIVPURI

DIVISION

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Lotwara

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

288 50601231 DEVENDER

SINGH 

BPM, Kirola

Nainagir(Level

1-Slab 2)

SHIVPURI

DIVISION

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Mandawar

Singh BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

289 50601234 KRISHAN

KUMAR

BPM, Hinotiya

Khurd(Level 1-Slab

2)

Guna

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Pada

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

290 50601343 SAHIL BPM, Bhusandi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Durg Division Chhattisgarh

Circle

BPM,

Bhuranpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

291 50601478 RAHUL

KUMAR

ABPM, Gidan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Kitnod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

On request

292 50601528 SALAMUDDIN BPM, Rajola(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sagar

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Sonkh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

293 50601551 PHOOL SINGH

MEENA

BPM,

Barasel(Level

1-Slab 2)

NARMADAP

URAM

division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Parbeni

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

294 50601555 ROBIN BPM,

Banspani(Level

1-Slab 2)

NARMADAP

URAM

division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Saloli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

295 50601568 VED

PRAKASH 

BPM, Naya

Khara(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mundiya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

296 50601584 SHYAMBIR BPM,

Garkheda(Level

1-Slab 2)

Guna

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Sewapura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

297 50601616 PAWAN

KUMAR 

BPM, Lachipora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Baramulla

Division

Jammukash

mir Circle

BPM, Nathalwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

298 50601760 ALKA BPM, Rakhyawal

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Harsana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

On request

299 50602417 RUNJHUN

SUMAN

DakSevak, Raipur

S.O

Jhalawar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Pach

Pahar S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request
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300 50602526 VIKAS MEENA BPM,

Takhranwali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Behted

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

301 50602622 ABHIMANYU

MEENA

BPM,

Chaharsar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Shivsinghpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

302 50602691 YADRAM BPM, Anjnai(Level

1-Slab 2)

Indore

Moffusil

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Jhardla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

303 50602701 HEMANT BPM, Kalibel(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ratlam

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Bachhamdi

Noh B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

304 50602707 KAPIL BPM,

Khodamba(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ratlam

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Bansi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

305 50602880 DINESH BPM, Jiyau

Khara(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Tala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

306 50602951 KAPIL BPM, Mandor (

Dara Ka

Bas)(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Moroli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

307 50603097 ANNU RAWAT BPM,

Rajeevnagar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bilothi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

308 50603115 AAMIR KHAN BPM, Megha(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bedham

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

309 50603133 MOHD SAKIL BPM, Dalanwas

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

BPM, Bandra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Mutual

310 50603417 VIRENDER

KUMAR

BPM, Lodta

Haridasot(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Chandera

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

311 50603423 RUDRAXI

MEENA

BPM, Sodhon Ki

Basti(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sunari

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

312 50603432 SHIVANI BPM,

Bagundi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sekhisar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

313 50603437 RAJU BHEEL BPM,

Khejariyali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Tihari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ajmer

Division

On request

314 50603440 PRIYANKA

MEENA

BPM, Langon Ki

Dhani(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bidarkhan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

315 50603448 AVTAR BPM, Miyon Ka

Bara(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Bhuchawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

On request

316 50603458 Rekh ram

MEENA

BPM, Junejon Ki

Dhani(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Koyla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

317 50603679 JYOTI MEENA BPM,

Karnisar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sevni

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

318 50604097 AMIT BPM, Jamurdi

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

SHIVPURI

DIVISION

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Phulwara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

319 50604445 PUNIT BPM, Ratrau(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Ghasipura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request
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320 50604455 VISHAL BPM, Jerat(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dolika

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

321 50604458 HEMANT BPM, Bhopa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Srimaa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

322 50604648 JAY SINGH BPM, Sanpa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pali Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Piprau

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

323 50604651 SACHIN BPM,

Kandara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Pali Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Roopa

Hedi Kalan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

324 50604653 KAPIL BPM, Dholeriya

Jagir(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Baben

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

325 50604766 SABIR BPM, Dhani

Khodan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bikaner

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sundrawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

326 50604827 SHRAVAN

KUMAR

BANJARA

BPM, Dhawad

Buzurg(Level

1-Slab 2)

Mandsaur

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Ranikhera

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

327 50605941 SANJAY

KUMAR 

BPM,

Badebodenar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bastar

Division

Chhattisgarh

Circle

BPM, Nangal

Ladi BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

328 50607763 RAVI BPM, Bangawan

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhansi

Division

Uttar

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Khakhawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

On request

329 50608528 KHUSHI

MEENA

ABPM,

Chandasani(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Jodhpur Shastri

Nagar SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

330 50609076 ANUSHIKHA

MEENA

BPM,

Soorasar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bikaner

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Geejgarh

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

331 50609079 SURYA

BAGDIYA

BPM, Jalwagiri

Songgitcham(Level

1-Slab 2)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Dantri

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

332 50609392 KHUSHRAJ

SINGH

CHOUHAN

ABPM, Amodara

(Demai) BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sabarkantha

Division

Gujarat

Circle

DakSevak,

Vikasnagar S.O

(Dungarpur)(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

333 50610092 SURAJ

KUMAR

BPM,

Yehemi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Nagaland

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Karsai

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

334 50610121 RAM SARAN BPM,

Zaonger(Level

1-Slab 2)

Nagaland

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Chhitoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

335 50610122 ANKUSH BPM,

Beisumpuikam(Lev

el 1-Slab 2)

Nagaland

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Sagathali

Thana B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

336 50610962 HEMANT

KUMAR 

BPM, Fadtala

Badi(Level 1-Slab

2)

Ratlam

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Anakar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

337 50611074 MUSKAN 

GARG

BPM, Minapadar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Varsinghpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

338 50611099 MANISH

KUMAR

ABPM, Jarkhoda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, 2 Pm

Ii-B(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual
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339 50611181 KULDEEP

DHAKAR

BPM, Suhawa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bidla

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

340 50611264 ROBIN

GAUTAM

ABPM,

Mawpon(Level

1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Khanpuria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

341 50612180 SACHIN

MEENA

ABPM,

Rayra(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Duni

S.O (Tonk)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tonk Division On request

342 50612667 DHIRAJ ABPM, Daulatpura

Khurd(Level 1-Slab

1)

Mandsaur

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

DakSevak,

Bhawanimandi

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

343 50613666 ISHWAR

SINGH

BPM, Saran

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Khirja Khas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

344 50614802 MANISHA BPM, 2 P M(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sargoth

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

345 50614805 RAVEENA

MEENA

BPM, 3 Khm(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Jarkhoda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Mutual

346 50614806 VARSHA

KANWAT

BPM, 7 Kwm(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Lalwadi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

347 50614812 VIKASH

MEENA

ABPM, 18 P(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Kherli

Gurjar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Mutual

348 50614830 MANISH

MEENA

BPM, 2 Bkm(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Laban

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Mutual

349 50614834 GOVIND

MEENA

BPM, 2 Spd(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Makhida

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Mutual

350 50614835 GOLU KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, 2

Sjm-A(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sirohi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Mutual

351 50614839 ROHIT MEENA ABPM, 2 Pm

Ii-B(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Jarkhoda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Tonk Division Mutual

352 50615284 MUSKAN

MEENA

BPM, Arwa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kunkata

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

353 50615836 CHANDRAKA

NTA GURJAR

BPM, Torda

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Achalpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

354 50615890 MANISH

KUMAR 

ABPM, Sarga

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

SURGUJA

DIVISION

Chhattisgarh

Circle

DakSevak,

RAMGARH

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

On request

355 50616018 SHAKTI

SINGH

BPM, Redana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Balarwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

356 50618467 ARJUN

MEENA

BPM,

Pansumthong(Leve

l 1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Amaliya

Ambadara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

357 50619138 ADITI BPM, Lohangi

Raiyat B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chhindwara

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

DakSevak,

Mandawari

SO(Level 2-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

358 50619963 VIKAS MEENA BPM, Lotana(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Badolas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request
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359 50620250 VIRENDRA

KUMAR

VERMA

ABPM,

Rangtangsora(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

DakSevak,

Sadas S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

360 50620348 MUSKAN

MEENA

BPM, Sitod

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Phulwada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

361 50620353 JORA SINGH

PHOGAT

BPM,

Shyampur(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Machadi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

362 50620799 KIRAN MEHAR BPM, Phool Barod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sumar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

363 50620877 HIMANSHU BPM, Darbari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Rewa

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Asha Pura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

364 50621133 SOMBIR

SINGH

BPM, Rajpur(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bhanwar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Mutual

365 50621136 MOHAMMAD

MAYUR KHAN

BPM, Chirmil(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Chhan

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

366 50621286 PRITAM BPM,

Abadiya(Level

1-Slab 2)

Ratlam

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Begliawas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

367 50621602 ABHISHEK

KUMAR

ABPM, 13

Zwm(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Pahuna

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

368 50621814 ANKITA BPM, Mandawara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Raghunathpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Mutual

369 50622230 SANT KUMAR

MEENA

BPM,

Chandasani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mandawar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

370 50622407 NISHA MEENA ABPM,

Gogai(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sagar

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

DakSevak,

Sangaria SO

Jodhpur(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

371 50623057 MADAN ABPM,

Khuifatoojanwali At

Khadoojan(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Loharki

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jaisalmer

Division

On request

372 50623134 VIJAY

SHARMA

BPM, Ghegaon

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Khandwa

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Ramgarh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

373 50623470 OKESH

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM,

Mogawa(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Arti

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Mutual

374 50623544 HEMRAJ

MEENA 

BPM, Gale Ki

Basti(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Semli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

375 50623551 RAMESH 

BHEEL

DakSevak, Soyla

PO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Soorsagar

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

376 50623552 MANOJ

MEENA 

ABPM,

Neembali(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Dabla

Bhoj B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

377 50623835 DINESH

SHUKLA

BPM, Chapijhario

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Gumla

Division

Jharkhand

Circle

BPM, Tigaria

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

378 50623999 TARA SAINI DakSevak,

Lamberi SO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Rajouri

Division

Jammukash

mir Circle

ABPM, Chardana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request
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379 50624023 DIVYA SOAN BPM, Odiya Khedi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Gadarwada

Noorji B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

380 50624065 NEERAJ

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Banjari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Nimli

Kalan(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

381 50624378 MUSKAN

BAIRWA

ABPM, Nandia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Setrawa

SO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

382 50625158 GORDHAN

SINGH

BPM, Kachra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Samraya

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

On request

383 50625357 PRAVEEN

MEENA 

ABPM, Joga(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Gagron

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

384 50626160 JATIN KUMAR BPM, Machi Ghat

Mal.(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chhindwara

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Aound

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

385 50626231 AMIT BPM, Adane(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Asawari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

On request

386 50626315 PRAKASH

GUPTA

BPM, Dola

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Semlia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Mutual

387 50626835 DILKHUSH

MEENA

ABPM, Jali(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

DakSevak,

Devgarh

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

388 50628146 SURENDRA

FAUZDAR

ABPM, Rambil

Gittim(Level 1-Slab

1)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Bardia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

389 50628323 SETHU RAM

MALI

BPM, Korta

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Arjunpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

On request

390 50628804 RAMKESH

MEENA

ABPM,

Yuthumbu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM,

Dahikheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

391 50628824 ANUJ KUMAR

BHAGOD

ABPM, Hiba(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Bhawaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

On request

392 50628826 JEETENDRA

MEENA

ABPM,

Nabiya(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Jawahar

Nagar B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

393 50629506 DEVENDRA

SINGH

BPM, Toonkra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Pali Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Baldarah

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

394 50629539 POOJA

GURJAR

ABPM, Hirapur

Badi(Level 1-Slab

1)

Ratlam

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

ABPM, Hemda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

395 50629840 GOVIND

MEENA

ABPM, Purohition

Ki Basti(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Dei

Kheda B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Tonk Division On request

396 50630070 AKHILESH

GURJAR

BPM, Kaniya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gudha

Khurd B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Beawar

Division

On request

397 50630952 POOJA TELI BPM, Genoli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Itmaria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

398 50631021 SARUK KHAN BPM, Karota

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Bhiwani

Division

Haryana

Circle

BPM, Sarheta

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Alwar

Division

Mutual
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399 50631293 JWALA

SHANKAR

VYAS

BPM, Bhojras

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Tumkarwar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

400 50631456 SUMAN

SHARMA

ABPM, Suhawa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Nagola

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Beawar

Division

On request

401 50631792 MAHAK BPM, Pipalkheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gangora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Mutual

402 50631988 SAURAV

CHOUDHARY

BPM, Rebi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Dariyati

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

403 50632007 KALPANA

MEENA

BPM, Linko(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Jorawarpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

404 50632042 LAKHVINDER

SINGH

ABPM, Npu(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

DakSevak,

Mangrol

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

405 50632302 RAJNEESH

KUMAR

ABPM, Mesing

Mara(Level 1-Slab

1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

DakSevak,

Shahabad S.O

Baran(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

406 50632533 UTTAM SINGH BPM,

Chimpu(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Aad

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

407 50632626 UTTAM

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Haging

Konia(Level 1-Slab

2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Vagdari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

408 50633080 NARAYAN

BHEEL

BPM, Motipur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kothaj

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Mutual

409 50633114 SITARAM

MEENA

ABPM,

Sulongo(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Koyala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

410 50633186 SAROJ

BAIRWA

BPM, Khareda

Bujurg B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Tonk

Raj H.O(Level

2-Slab 2)

Tonk Division On request

411 50633300 SONU MEENA ABPM,

Karninagar(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Teetar

Kheri B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

412 50633919 KHUSHI BANU BPM, Khodip

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Punawali

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

413 50634038 SATISH

MEENA

ABPM, Flago(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

DakSevak,

Chhabra

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

414 50634062 RAHUL

DHAKAR

BPM, Sulai

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Arnia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

415 50634312 SANTOSHI

MEENA

BPM, Bizari I(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Bajna

Kalan BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

416 50634582 HEMRAJ

MEENA

ABPM,

Nyoya(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

DakSevak,

Anandpuri S.O

(Banswara)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

417 50634641 VIKRAM

MEENA

BPM, 2 Ffa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Padana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

418 50634642 SANT RAM

MEENA

BPM, Chak 28 H

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kheda

Malupada

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request
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419 50634708 MANPREET BPM, Katan

H.Q.(Level 1-Slab

2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Nindarda

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

420 50635064 ROHIT

MEGHWAL

DakSevak, Pirawa

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Modi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

421 50635186 HARSHIT

MALAV

BPM, Guradia

Joga B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sorsan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

422 50635192 ANIL LODHA BPM, Kharpakalan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dev Nagar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

423 50635612 AJAY KUMAR

PATEL

BPM, Vasunder

Chhoti B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bhiyana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

424 50636055 ROHIT

KUMAR

BPM, Maori

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Khanwa

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

On request

425 50636126 SUNITA

DANGI

ABPM, Fatehpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Pirawa S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

426 50636131 RITIKA

SHARMA

BPM, Ghatod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mundkya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

427 50636165 RADHESHYA

M SHARMA

BPM, Kothaj

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Motipur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Mutual

428 50636229 SUSHIL

MEENA

BPM, 24 Ntr(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Khoobnagar

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

429 50636307 SAPNA BPM, Limbavas

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mandsaur

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Bisthunia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

430 50636335 SONA

KUMARI

MEENA 

BPM, Parsneu

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bardala

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

431 50636380 SEEMA BPM, Khara Bera

Bheemawatan

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Jodhpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Punjla

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

432 50636474 DHARMRAJ

MEENA

ABPM,

Tayarso(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Dilod

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

433 50636566 VISHNU

VERMA

BPM, Gadarda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Jhilai

S.O(Level 2-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

434 50636733 TARUN SAINI DakSevak, SRO

Tatanagar(Level

1-Slab 1)

RN DN

Ranchi

Jharkhand

Circle

DakSevak,

Khanpur

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

435 50636767 CHETRAM

MEENA

ABPM, 45

Ndr(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Baler

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Mutual

436 50636912 VINOD

MEENA

BPM,

Ditching(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Luloj

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

437 50636975 ANURAG NAI BPM, Paraheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bhachdhia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dungarpur

Division

On request

438 50637462 PUSHPENDRA

MEENA

BPM,

Raghunathpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Mandawara

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhunjhunu

Division

Mutual
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439 50637495 NIKITA

SHARMA

BPM, Narela

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Jaloda

Jagir B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

440 50637540 LALIT BPM, Ratawad

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Taraj

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

441 50637588 DEEPENDRA

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Kaladeh

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bhukrawali

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

442 50637919 ANIL  MEENA ABPM, Gomat

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Khanpur

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

443 50637921 KHUSHABU

MEENA 

ABPM,

Geraja(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Ramsar S.O

(Ajmer)(Level

1-Slab 1)

Beawar

Division

On request

444 50637983 NIKESH

KUMAR

BPM, 173 K.M.

Point(Level 1-Slab

2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Badwas

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

445 50638008 BABLESH

MEENA

ABPM, Liago(Level

1-Slab 1)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

ABPM, Lisadia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

446 50638247 PAYAL

KHATIK

BPM, Jamli

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kunthana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

447 50638296 YOGENDRA

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, Bhara(Level

1-Slab 2)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Tisaya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

448 50638577 SATYPRAKAS

H 

ABPM,

Kuarsi(Level

1-Slab 1)

Chamba

Division

Himachal

Pradesh

Circle

ABPM, Panwar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

449 50638749 BHATTA RAM DakSevak,

Sindhari S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Barmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM,

Mandawala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

On request

450 50638812 SOHANLAL BPM, Borda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Mandsaur

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM, Gopalpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

451 50638933 SALONI

MISHRA

BPM,

Dasawas(Level

1-Slab 2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kinsariya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

On request

452 50639176 POOJA

MEENA

ABPM, Kapuriya

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, Dag

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

453 50639203 BHAVISHYA BPM, Meda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, ALWAT KI

GUWARI

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

454 50639343 DINESH

MEENA

BPM, 4 Khd(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Halgana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

455 50639421 KAMAL

KISHOR

BPM,

Jetragiri(Level

1-Slab 2)

Meghalaya

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Nandiya

Khurd BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jodhpur

Division

On request

456 50639978 MAMATA BPM, Mindi(Level

1-Slab 2)

Arunachal

Pradesh

Division

North

Eastern

Circle

BPM, Chorwadi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

457 50640103 MANMOHAN

MEENA

BPM,

Dudhali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bucholai

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Mutual

458 50640433 KALU RAM

MEENA 

BPM, Adroi Bhilon

Ki Dhani(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kabra

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request
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459 50640434 KHUSHI

MEENA 

BPM, Kalau(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Rajpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

460 50640720 MANRAJ

MEENA 

BPM,

Kheroowala(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bagina

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

On request

461 50640721 JAYANT

KUMAR

MEENA 

ABPM,

Karada(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaisalmer

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Bakani S.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jhalawar

Division

On request

462 50640851 ASHOK

MEENA

BPM, Patan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Dohriya

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bhilwara

Division

On request

463 50641018 VIJAY

SHARMA

DakSevak, Dariba

S.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Udaipur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Lasadiya

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 1)

Chittorgarh

Division

On request

464 50641279 PINTU MEENA BPM,

Haphasar(Level

1-Slab 2)

Bikaner

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Bagdawa

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division On request

465 50642028 NAVEEN

KUMAR

ABPM, Baler

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, 45

Ndr(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

466 50642169 AJAY BPM, Satika

Kalan(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sunari

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Nagaur

Division

On request

467 50642939 BHAVANA BPM, Purabai

Kheda BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dholpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Tasimo

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Dholpur

Division

Mutual

468 50643134 SOYAB ABPM, Ikran

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Jalalpur

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Bharatpur

Division

Mutual

469 50643145 MOHD HASIN

KHAN

BPM, Gangora

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Pipalkheda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Bharatpur

Division

Mutual

470 50646815 AMAN MEENA ABPM, Phusewala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM,

Maharajpura(Lev

el 1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Mutual

471 50647025 Kusum BPM, Kamolar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kota Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Chak 4bb

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

472 50647038 SACHIN

MEENA

BPM, Jagasari

Bari(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Jugalpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Mutual

473 50647583 SUMAN

MEENA

ABPM, Munda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Karsoli

BO(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Mutual

474 50647966 PANKAJ

KUMAR

ABPM, Karsoli

BO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Munda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

475 50648015 BHIM ABPM,

Maharajpura(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM,

Phusewala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

476 50648417 RINKU BPM, Raysana

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Malasar

B.O.(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

477 50648695 PRIYANKA

MEENA

BPM, Chak 4bb

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Kamolar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Kota Division Mutual

478 50648956 POOJA RANI BPM, Nogaon

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Santpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

479 50648958 POOJA RANI BPM, Devlane

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, 5 As

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

Page 58 Generated: 04/12/2025 18:36



S.no GDS ID Name Present Post
and Level

Present
Division

Present
Circle

Allotted Post
& Level

Allotted
Division

Transfer
Type

Remark*

480 50648963 MOHIT BPM, Matasula

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, 6 o

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

481 50648965 NIKKI BPM, Bucholai

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Dudhali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

482 50648971 RAHUL

KUMAR

ABPM, Sarwana

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Sirohi

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Dhiran

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Barmer

Division

On request

483 50649147 Chetram

Meena

BPM, Malasar

B.O.(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Raysana

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Mutual

484 50649197 RAHUL DakSevak, Manpur

SO Dausa(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Udasar

Bidawtan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Mutual

485 50649391 SHOBHA BPM, Soyala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mainasar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Mutual

486 50650355 ANITA 

MEENA

ABPM, Asalkheri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Dhaturia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Mutual

487 50651607 SAWAN

MEENA

BPM, Hamusar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Piplia

Khurd B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jhalawar

Division

Mutual

488 50652648 MINAL ABPM, Kherli

Gurjar BO(Level

1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, 18

P(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

489 50652652 VIVEK

SHARMA

DakSevak,

Bhagwatgarh

SO(Level 1-Slab 1)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak, HRO

Rajasthan(Level

1-Slab 1)

RMS JP

Division

On request

490 50653177 HIMANSHU

MEENA

BPM, 6 o

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Matasula

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Mutual

491 50654273 AJAY BPM, Rulyana Mali

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM,

Nathakinangal

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division Mutual

492 50654565 KAPIL BPM, Jugalpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Jagasari

Bari(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

493 50654571 YOGESH BPM, Sirohi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, 2

Sjm-A(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

494 50654947 GOVIND

BAIRAGI

BPM, Mathna

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Sangria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Mutual

495 50654987 KARAN

POONIA

BPM, Pithalwadi

Kalan B.O(Level

1-Slab 2)

Chittorgarh

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Gokulpura

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sikar Division On request

496 50655069 SANJNA

MEENA .

ABPM, Udasar

Bidawtan

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

DakSevak,

Manpur SO

Dausa(Level

1-Slab 1)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Mutual

497 50655216 AARISH

MEENA

BPM, Mainasar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Soyala

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Mutual

498 50655866 Sonam Sonam BPM, Rampura

Unti BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Pathredi

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jaipur

Moffusil

Division

On request

499 50655930 Abhishek

Meena

BPM, Santpura

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Nogaon

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Mutual
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500 50657524 RADHIKA . BPM, Sangria

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Mathna

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Mutual

501 50657543 AMAN . ABPM, Dhaturia

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

ABPM, Asalkheri

B.O(Level 1-Slab

1)

Churu

Division

Mutual

502 50658686 KIRAN DEVI BPM, Jarkhoda

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, 3

Khm(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

503 50658696 DILASHA RANI BPM, Laban

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, 2

Bkm(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

504 50658700 EKTA BPM, Makhida

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Tonk Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, 2

Spd(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

505 50658955 ARUN . BPM, Piplia Khurd

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Jhalawar

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Hamusar

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Churu

Division

Mutual

506 50658988 MANJEET . BPM, Tasimo

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Dholpur

Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Purabai

Kheda BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Dholpur

Division

Mutual

507 50659728 HEMRAJ

MEENA

BPM,

Nathakinangal

BO(Level 1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Rulyana

Mali BO(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sikar Division Mutual

508 50661969 VIKESH

KUMAR

MEENA

BPM, 5 As

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Rajasthan

Circle

BPM, Devlane

BO(Level 1-Slab

2)

Sawaimadho

pur Division

Mutual

509 50666259 RAHUL SINGH BPM, Salebardi

B.O(Level 1-Slab

2)

Balaghat

Division

Madhya

Pradesh

Circle

BPM,

Kikrali(Level

1-Slab 2)

Sriganganag

ar Division

Mutual

[*same report in the portal for Dte/Circle/RO/DN with relieving/joining status updation time to time in the remark column]

Summary:

Circle Name Count

Jammukashmir Circle 4

North Eastern Circle 30

Gujarat Circle 1

Uttar Pradesh Circle 7

Madhya Pradesh Circle 38

Himachal Pradesh Circle 3

Jharkhand Circle 2

Rajasthan Circle 410

Haryana Circle 5

Chhattisgarh Circle 4

Uttarakhand Circle 5
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[Schedule of Activities- Post Rule-3 Transfer]

1. Date of Release of Final List: 03.12.2025

2. Last of submission of Cancellation Request (if any): 08.12.2025

3. Date of issue of final relieving orders by the Divisions/Units: 10.12.2025 onwards.

4. Final Date of Relieving/Deem Relieving: on or before 24.12.2025 (15 days from the next day of release of the

list till last working day if the last day is a Gazetted holiday/Saturday/Sunday, the next working day's date & deem

relieved after expiry of the final date)
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